P THE STATE
58 HISTORICAL
socmv OF
0

MISSOURI

Missouri Railroad Records
(C2358)

Collection Number: C2358

Collection Title: Missouri Railroad Records

Dates: 1837-2006

Creator: State Historical Society of Missouri, collector

Abstract: The Missouri Railroad Records consist of reports, bulletins, pamphlets, proceedings,
and other materials of railroads and related organizations in Missouri or its contiguous states.

Collection Size: 39.3 cubic feet
(441 folders)

Language: Collection materials are in English.
Repository: The State Historical Society of Missouri
Restrictions on Access: Collection is open for research. This collection is available at The State

Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Columbia. If you would like more information,
please contact us at columbia@shsmo.org. Collections may be viewed at any research center.

Restrictions on Use: Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other
rights. See Rights & Reproductions on the Society’s website for more information and about
reproductions and permission to publish.

Preferred Citation: [Specific item; box number; folder number] Missouri Railroad Records
(C2358); The State Historical Society of Missouri Research Center-Columbia [after first mention
may be abbreviated to SHSMO-Columbia].

Donor Information: The collection was transferred from the State Historical Society of
Missouri’s Reference Collection to the Manuscript Collection on March 4, 2004 (Accession No.
CA6026). Additional material was transferred from the Reference Collection on August 22, 2013
and June 12, 2015. An addition was donated by Catherine C. Bordner on July 21, 2017.

Processed by: Processed by Kathleen Mclntyre Conway on May 24, 2004. Finding aid revised
most recently by Elizabeth Engel on September 2, 2021.


https://shsmo.org/visit/columbia
https://shsmo.org/visit/columbia
mailto:columbia@shsmo.org
https://shsmo.org/research/rights

(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 2
Historical Note:

The records were originally bound and shelved as uncatalogued material in the State Historical
Society of Missouri’s Reference Collection.

Arrangement:

The collection has been arranged alphabetically by organization, then alphabetically by type of
material, and then chronologically thereafter.

Scope and Content Note:

The Missouri Railroad Records primarily pertain to railroads that had, or have, tracks in Missouri
or its contiguous states. The bulk of the collection dates from the 1890s through the 1950s and is
largely annual reports from the various railroads. The second largest group of records is
pamphlets. Most of the pamphlets are from railroads, many of them advertising the vacation
destinations that the railroad went to, or land available in western states. There are also some
records from related organizations, such as agricultural and tourism groups, which used
railroads.

Folder List:

Adams Electric Railway Co. vs. Lindell Railway Co., Record (U.S. Circuit Court), | f. 2
1891

Alaska Packers Association, Pamphlet (The Art of Canning Salmon), 1904 f. 405
Amtrak, Timetables (See America at ‘see-level” with Amtrak’s national tours...), |f. 1
1982

Arkansas and Oklahoma Railroad, History, 1880 f. 16
Avrtcrafters, Bulletin, n.d. f. 261
Arundel Lithia Springs Company, Pamphlet (Sample Testimonials), n.d. f. 389
Association of American Railroads, Chart, 1948 f. 350
Association of American Railroads, Shipping form (The Unit Bill of Lading), n.d. | f. 391
Association of Western Railways, Letter, 1912 f. 395

Association of Western Railways, Pamphlet (Railway Train Employees Demand | f. 389
Further Enormous Increases in Wages), 1915

Association of Western Railways, Pamphlet (What the Press is Saying), 1916 f. 395

Atchison, Topeka, and Santa Fe Railway Company

Annual reports, 1874, 1875, 1877

Annual reports, 1878-1880

Annual reports, 1881-1888

Annual reports, 1890-1893

Annual reports, 1896-1905

Annual reports, 1906-1913

Annual reports, 1914-1920

Annual reports, 1921-1928

Annual reports, 1929-1939

Annual reports, 1940-1950

Annual reports, 1951-1958

PR RRkle|lolo|No|o|M|w

AWINFL O

Annual reports, 1959-1967

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 3

Annual report, 1975 f. 15
Book (To California and Back), 1897 f. 17
Bulletin, 1924-1931 f. 18
Letter to stockholders, 1916 f. 16
Letter, 1924 October f. 18
Pamphlet (The Gold Mines of the Moreno Valley and Ute Creek f. 16
Districts), 1894
Pamphlet (Grand Canon of the Colorado River in Arizona), 1895 f. 16
Pamphlet (Ottawa Chautauqua Assembly), 1899 f. 16
Pamphlet (Kansas and her Resources), 1900 f. 296
Pamphlet (Resorts on the Santa Fe), 1901 f. 16
Pamphlet (Irrigated Lands in Arkansas Valley, Colorado), 1901 f. 17
Pamphlet (The Colorado Trains), 1904 f. 16
Pamphlet (Tallmadge on Northern Texas and the Pecos Valley), f. 296
1904
Pamphlet (Long Beach, California), 1904 f. 17
Pamphlet (Golf in California), 1906 f. 17
Pamphlet (A Trip to Old Mexico), 1907 f. 16
Pamphlet (Southwest Irrigated Lands), 1907 f. 16
Pamphlet (Grand Canyon of Arizona), 1909 f. 16
Pamphlet (Where California Began), 1909 f. 17
Pamphlet (Your California Trip), 1909 f. 17
Pamphlet (Grand Canyon of Arizona), 1910 f. 16
Pamphlet (The California Limited), 1911 f. 17
Pamphlet (Petrified Forest Arizona), 1912 f. 16
Pamphlet (Panama-Pacific International Exposition), 1915 f. 17
Pamphlet (California—A Letter for You), 1915 f. 17
Pamphlet (An Astounding Proposal), 1924 June f. 18
Pamphlet (Everymans Almanac), 1932 f. 17
Pamphlet (Hotel Del Coronado), n.d. f. 17
Pamphlet (Side Trips- New Mexico and Arizona), n.d. f. 16
Pamphlet (Santa Fe presents Conguest!), n.d. f. 16
Pamphlet (Yosemite Valley), n.d. f. 17
Schedule, 1915 f. 18
Supplement, 1925 April f. 18
Time Schedules, 1952 f. 16
Timetables, 1905 f. 16
Atlantic & Pacific Railroad, Laws & Documents, 1873 f. 19
Atlantic & Pacific Railroad, Report (26th general assembly), 1871 f. 19
Atlantic Coast Line Railroad, Schedules, 1905, 1956 f. 391
Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Company
Annual reports, 1908-1916 f. 20
Annual reports, 1917-1926 f.21
Annual reports, 1927-1939 f. 22
Annual reports, 1940-1945 f. 23
Book (The Catalogue of the Centenary Exhibition of the Baltimore | f. 431
& Ohio Railroad), 1927
Extract from Hearings (Senate Resolution 23), 1922 f. 390

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 4

Pamphlet (United State Government Safety First Special), 1916 f. 429
Pamphlet (Historic Harper’s Ferry), 1927 f. 423
Pamphlet (Along the Picturesque Potomac), n.d. f. 423
Pamphlet (See America, An Historical and Geographical Treatise f. 423
on the Baltimore & Ohio Railroad), n.d.
Pamphlet (Through the Moutains to the Sea), n.d. f. 423
Bartlett Springs, Pamphlet (Health and Pleasure), n.d. f. 389
Baton Rouge and Vicksburg Railroad Co., Testimony, 1876 f. 26
Big Four Route
Pamphlet (Virginia in Black and White), 1893 f. 433
Pamphlet (The World’s Playground), 1902 f. 433
Board for Home Missions, Pamphlet (The Ozark Highland and Its People), 1930 f. 262
Board of Supervisors of Imperial County, California, Pamphlet (Imperial Valley, | f. 430
1901-1915), c. 1915
Board of Supervisors of Santa Clara County, Pamphlet (Santa Clara County, f. 430
California), n.d.
Booklet Committee, Pamphlet (The Big Springs Country of the Missouri Ozarks), | f. 260
n.d.
Boston & Maine Railroad, Pamphlet (Vistas on the C&M) f. 426
Boston & Lowell Railroad, Pamphlet (Mountain, Lake and Valley by the B&L), f. 411
1887
Brownsville & Mexico Railway, Pamphlet (The Texas Gulf Coast Country), n.d. | f. 296
Buffalo, Rochester & Pittsburgh Railway Company, Annual reports, 1907-1916 f. 30
Burdick, Armitage & Allen, Printers, Pamphlet (More Facts About South Dakota), | f. 421
1892
Bureau of Railway Economics
Bulletins (Revenues and Expenses of Steam Roads), 1916 f. 390
Pamphlet (Arguments for and against Limitation of Length of f. 390
Freight Trains), 1916
Pamphlet (Railway Stockholders), 1916 f. 390
Burlington Lines, Argument On Two Cent Fare Bill, 1893 f. 399
Burlington Northern, Inc.
Annual report, 1969, 1970 f. 27
Annual report, 1971 f. 62
Annual report, 1972-1974 f. 28
Annual report, 1975, 1976 f. 29
Burlington Relief Department, Pamphlet (Before Senate Committee on Railroads | f. 388
and Internal Improvements), 1905
Burlington Route
Pamphlet (Nebraska and Northern Kansas), 1896 f. 416
Pamphlet (Northern Missouri), 1896 f. 399
Pamphlet (Nebraska), 1904 f. 429
Pamphlet (Saint Paul, 1909-1910), c. 1910 f. 413
Pamphlet (The California Expositions), 1914 f. 399
Pamphlet (The Big Horn Basin), n.d. f. 429
Pamphlet (Dairying in Nebraska), n.d. f. 429
Pamphlet (The West Nebraska Grazing County), n.d. f. 416

Cairo and Fulton Railroad Company

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 5
Constitution, 1853 f. 31
Map, 1859 f. 31
Newspaper, 1853 f. 31
Notices (Nos. 497 and 529), 1854 f. 31
Proceedings, 1853 f. 31
Reports, 1856, 1860 f. 31
Senate Bill (No. 143), 1853 f. 31
Campaign for Joe Flory, Pamphlet (To the Railway Employees of Missouri), 1900 | f. 388
Central of Georgia, Timetables (The Right Way to Travel), 1957 f. 392
Central Pacific Railroad Company, Preamble, 1874 f. 33
Chamber of Commerce, Springfield, MO, Pamphlet (Profits in Poultry in the f. 263
Ozarks), n.d.
Chariton and Randolph Railroad, Report, 1859 f. 32
Chesapeake & Ohio Railway Co.
Annual reports, 1897-1909 f. 34
Annual reports, 1910-1916 f. 35
First Mortgage Bonds, 1868 f. 36
Official Route (14th international convention), 1895 f. 36
Pamphlet (Virginia Hot Springs), 1910 f. 424
Pamphlet (Warm Sulphur Springs), 1911 f. 36
Pamphlet (The Seashore Old Point Comfort), n.d. f. 36
Chicago and Alton Railroad Co.
Annual reports, 1866, 1868-1870 f.41
Annual reports, 1871-1877 f. 42
Annual reports, 1878, 1881-1888 f. 43
Annual reports, 1890-1895 f. 44
Annual reports, 1896-1899 f. 45
Chicago & Alton Railway Company
Annual reports, 1901-1905 f. 37
Annual reports, 1906-1917 f. 38
Annual reports, 1918-1927 f. 39
Notice (A Reason Why The Alton is “The Only Way”), 1909 f. 40
Pamphlet (“The Only Way” Corn and Soil), 1907 f. 404
Pamphlet (A Wonderful Improvement), 1909 f. 40
Pamphlet (Evolution of the Buffet Service), n.d. f. 390
Statement, 1915 f. 40
Chicago & Eastern Railroad, Pamphlet (With Road and Gun in Arkansas), n.d. f. 389
Chicago and Eastern Illinois Railroad Company
Annual reports, 1907-1917 f. 63
Annual reports, 1918-1921 f. 64
Chicago and Eastern Illinois Railway Company
Annual reports, 1922-1930 f. 65
Annual reports, 1931-1939 f. 66
Chicago and Eastern Illinois Railroad Company
Annual reports, 1940 f. 68
Annual reports, 1941-1955 f. 67
Annual reports, 1956-1959 f. 68
Timetables, 1951, 1958 f. 392

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 6

Chicago and Northwestern Line

Pamphlet (The Black Hills), 1905 f. 412

Pamphlet (Colorado), 1907 f. 412

Pamphlet (Fishing and Outing), n.d. f. 393
Chicago and Rock Island Railroad Company, Annual report, 1857, 1859-1861 f. 102
Chicago Great Western Railway Company

Address (The Railroads and The People), 1907 f. 389

Annual reports, 1893, 1894, 1899-1906 f.71
Chicago Great Western Railroad Company

| Annual reports, 1910-1940 f. 74

Chicago Great Western Railway Company

Annual reports, 1941-1949 f. 75

Annual reports, 1950-1957 f. 76

Annual report, 1958-1967 f.77

Schedules, 1958 f. 69

Timetables, 1954 f. 69
Chicago Milwaukee & St. Paul Railway, Schedules, 1907 f. 18

Chicago, Burl

ington & Quincy Railroad

Annual reports, 1855, 1859, 1860, 1869, 1871

Annual reports, 1872-1874

Annual reports, 1875-1885

Annual reports, 1886-1896

Annual reports, 1898-1908

NWF,|IO|©

Annual reports, 1909-1916

SN

Annual reports, 1917-1923

Annual reports, 1924-1929

Annual reports, 1930-1939

Annual reports, 1940-1949

Annual reports, 1950-1957

Annual reports, 1958-1965

Annual reports, 1966-1968

Laws, 1867

Map (The Broken Bow Country), 1886

Map (Nebraska), 1887

Map (Eastern Colorado), 1887

Map (United States Map), 1910

Pamphlet (The Yellowstone National Park), 1872

Pamphlet (Southwestern Nebraska & Northwestern Kansas), 1887

Pamphlet (Sport Among Nebraska Lakes), 1889

Pamphlet (Great Opportunities in Nebraska), 1892

Pamphlet (A Hand Book of Colorado), 1897

Pamphlet (The Valley of the Platte in Northwest Nebraska), 1900

Pamphlet (Nebraska), 1902

Pamphlet (Free Lands in the West Nebraska Grazing Country),
1904

AIMhDMIDMDIDID DD DD OODjOOOIOOIOI|OI|OT|O1|A D>

V(OO |CO |00 ION|IN|0 O, OO0 |IN|O| 01

Pamphlet (Dairying in Nebraska), 1904 f. 48
Pamphlet (Custer Battlefield), 1906 f. 47
Pamphlet (Irrigated Lands), 1907 f. 47

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 7

Pamphlet (California Excursions), 1908

Pamphlet (Home-Seekers Excursions), 1909

Pamphlet (The Mississippi River Scenic Line), 1909

Pamphlet (Estes Park Colorado), 1909

Pamphlet (The Cody Road into Yellowstone Park), 1909

Pamphlet (Colorado and Utah Hand Book), 1910

Pamphlet (8 Tours to the Pacific Coast), 1913

Pamphlet (8 Tours to the Pacific Coast), 1913

Pamphlet (The California Expositions), 1915

Pamphlet (Preparedness), 1916

Pamphlet (Sylvan Lake South Dakota), 1919

Pamphlet, 1919

Pamphlet (37th annual convention), 1922

Pamphlet (Bicycle Tours), n.d.

IR R R R N PR R R R
o|N|o|N|N|N O |o|o|NN|N|N o |

Timetable (Way of the Zephyrs), 1959

Chicago, Indianapolis and Louisville Railway Company

Annual reports, 1898-1912

Annual reports, 1913-1927

Annual reports, 1928-1938

Annual reports, 1939-1950

Annual reports, 1951-1959

Annual report, 1967

~l|00 (00 (00|00 |~~~
O|WIN [P |O|WV|[0

History (History of the Road), 1847-1899

Chicago, Milwaukee and St. Paul Railway Company

Annual reports, 1875, 1876, 1880-1882 f. 84
Annual reports, 1883, 1885-1888 f. 85
Annual reports, 1892-1895 f. 86
Annual reports, 1896-1899 f. 87
Annual reports, 1901-1910 f. 88
Annual reports, 1911-1916 f. 89
Annual report (Special report), 1916 f. 89
Annual reports, 1917-1927 f. 90
Map (The Star Lake Country Wisconsin), 1909 f. 99
Map (Lake Geneva and Delavan Lake), 1909 f. 100
Map (North and South Dakota), n.d. f. 422
Pamphlet (Summer Homes), 1903 f. 99
Pamphlet (Game and Fish Laws), 1906 f. 100
Pamphlet (To Delavan Lake Wisconsin), 1906 f. 100
Pamphlet (Among the Lakes of Wisconsin and Minnesota), 1907 f. 101
Pamphlet (Hunting), 1907 f. 100
Pamphlet (Summer Homes in Wisconsin and Minnesota), 1909 f. 98
Pamphlet (Government Homesteads), 1909 f. 100
Pamphlet (The New America Among the Rockies), 1909 f. 101
Pamphlet (It depends on the Line), 1910 f. 100
Pamphlet (To the Northern Lakes), 1910 f. 100
Pamphlet (Montana’s Achievements), 1911 f. 101
Pamphlets (Summer Homes), 1911, 1912 f. 101
Pamphlet (Marinette County Wisconsin), n.d. f. 101

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 8
Pamphlet (Holy Hill), n.d. f. 101
Pamphlet (Shooting and Fishing), n.d. f. 99
Pamphlet (South Dakota), n.d. f. 424
Pamphlet (Trout Fishing), n.d. f. 101
Pamphlet (Wisconsin), n.d. f. 435
Report (To the Lakes of Wisconsin and Minnesota), 1905 f. 99
Report (In Lake Land), 1907 f. 98
Report (In the Clay Circuit Court), 1909 f. 91
Report (Kilbourn and the Dells of the Wisconsin), 1909 f. 98
Report (Lake and Sea), n.d. f. 98
Report (The New Steel Trail), n.d. f. 98
Schedules, 1911 f. 101
Chicago, Milwaukee Corporation, Annual report, 1972 f. 92
Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul and Pacific Railroad Company
Annual reports, 1928-1933 f. 93
Annual reports, 1934-1940 f. 94
Annual reports, 1941-1950 f. 95
Annual reports, 1951-1957 f. 96
Annual reports, 1958-1970 f. 97
Annual report (The Milwaukee Road), 1971 f. 92
Record (The Milwaukee Road), 1939 f. 91
Record (The Milwaukee Road), 1944 f. 116
Chicago, Peoria, and St. Louis Railway, Timetables, 1907 f. 98
Chicago, Rock Island & Pacific Railway Company
Annual reports, 1881-1902 f. 103
Annual reports, 1903-1912 f. 104
Annual reports, 1913-1919 f. 105
Annual reports, 1919-1927 f. 106
Annual reports, 1928-1935 f. 107
Annual reports, 1936-1947 f. 108
Annual reports, 1951-1953, 1955-1959 f. 110
News Digest (Volume 11, Number 10), 1952 f. 109
Pamphlet (Iron and Steel), 1888 f. 115
Pamphlet (Oklahoma, The Land of Promise), 1900 f. 114
Pamphlet (Oklahoma Opportunity), 1901 f. 113
Pamphlet (Items of Interest), 1902 f. 392
Pamphlet (Oklahoma, The Land of Now), 1903 f. 114
Pamphlet (Men Wanted), 1903 f. 115
Pamphlet (Under the Turquoise Sky), 1903 f. 111
Pamphlet (The Health Resorts of the South West), 1904 f. 113
Pamphlet (Oklahoma, The Land of Now), 1904 f. 114
Pamphlet (Colorado Vacation Land), 1905 f. 112
Pamphlets (California, The Golden State), 1906, 1907 f. 111
Pamphlet (Rock Island Trains to California), 1907 f. 115
Pamphlet (California), 1908 f. 111
Pamphlet (What Other People Say), 1909 f. 113
Pamphlet (How to Grow Cotton), 1910 f. 114
Pamphlet (Farm Management), 1910 f. 114

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 9

Pamphlet (Rock Island Lines- Immigration and Agricultural f. 114
Departments), 1910
Pamphlet (How to Raise Big Crops of Corn), 1910 f. 114
Pamphlet (Clear Lake, lowa), 1911 f. 112
Pamphlet (Texas Opportunities), 1911 f. 113
Pamphlet (Dry Farming in Eastern Colorado), 1911 f. 112
Pamphlet (The City Man on a Farm), 1911 f. 111
Pamphlet (Increasing the Meat Yield per Acre), 1911 f. 114
Pamphlet (The Panhandle Country), 1911 f. 113
Pamphlet (Kansas—Rich Beyond Compare), 1911 f. 114
Pamphlet (Spirit Lake and the Okobojis), 1911 f. 115
Pamphlet (Little Journeys in Colorado), 1912 f. 112
Pamphlet (How to Double the Yield of Potatoes), 1912 f. 114
Pamphlet (How to Make Poultry Pay), 1912 f. 114
Pamphlet (Making Money in Dairying), 1912 f. 114
Pamphlet (A Farm for the City Dweller), 1912 f. 113
Pamphlet (Little Journeys in California), 1912 f. 111
Pamphlet (Eastern Colorado where Milk Makes Money), 1912 f. 112
Pamphlet (Hogs and Corn), 1912 f. 111
Pamphlet (U.S. Government Auctions), 1912 f. 114
Pamphlet (How to Double the yield of Corn), 1912 f. 114
Pamphlet (The Best Way to Cure Pork), 1912 f. 115
Pamphlet (New Mexico- Her Agricultural Resources), 1912 f. 114
Pamphlet (Oklahoma), 1912 f. 114
Pamphlet (Things Worth Knowing About Rock Island Lines to f. 111
California and Other Points), 1912
Pamphlet (Knights Templar), 1913 f. 112
Pamphlet (Land! In Northwest Texas), n.d. f. 114
Pamphlet (Summer Resorts), n.d. f. 113
Pamphlet (Starved Rock), n.d. f. 113
Pamphlet (A Big Lawyer and A Little Croppie), n.d. f. 111
Pamphlet (A Book of Hotels in California), n.d. f. 111
Pamphlet (Some Trips in Sunny California), n.d. f. 115
Pamphlet (Six Reasons why you should go to Kansas City), n.d. f. 102
Pamphlet (Opportunities), n.d. f. 115
Pamphlet (An Outing in the Rockies), n.d. f. 115
Plan (Reorganization), 1916 f. 109
Report (An Act to Prevent Fraud Upon Travelers), 1910 f. 109
Report (70th anniversary), 1922 f. 109
Timetables, 1911, 1912 f. 112
Timetables, 1951, 1957 f. 115

Cleveland, Cincinnati, Chicago & St. Louis Railroad, Speech (By M.E. Ingalls), f. 388

n.d.

Colonization Agency Southwestern Lines, Pamphlet (The Texas “Pan-Handle”), f. 413

n.d.

Colorado & Southern Railway, Pamphlet (Colorado: About Its Climate), 1903 f. 400

Commercial Club of Kansas City, Pamphlet (Mr. Winner Endorsed), n.d. f. 388

Commercial Club of St. Louis, Paper, 1905 f. 388

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 10

Commerical Club of Eureka Springs, Arkansas, Pamphlet (The Heart of the f. 260

Ozarks), n.d.

Cotton Belt Route, Pamphlet (Fruit Growing and Truck Farming), 1905 f. 392

Cotton Belt Route, Schedules, 1959 f. 392

Denver & Rio Grande Railroad
Constitution (Missouri Pacific Immigration Bureau), 1904 f. 124
Pamphlets (Manitou), 1885, 1890 f. 123
Pamphlet (Manitou), 1892 f. 417
Pamphlet (A Pilgrimage to the Rockies), 1892 f. 122
Pamphlet (Around the Circle), 1893 f. 124
Pamphlet (The Natural Resources of Colorado), 1895 f. 122
Pamphlet (The Judge and the Colonel), 1900 f. 122
Pamphlet (The Fertile Lands of Colorado), 1901 f. 124
Pamphlet (Sight Places and Resorts in the Rockies), 1901 f. 400
Pamphlet (Rhymes of the Rockies), 1901 f. 400
Pamphlet (Tourist’s Handbook), 1901 f. 400
Pamphlet (Wintertime in Colorado and Utah), 1901 f. 122
Pamphlet (Nobles of thte Mystic Shrine), 1902 f. 122
Pamphlet (Federation of Women’s Clubs), 1902 f. 124
Pamphlet (B.P.O.E.), 1902 f. 124
Pamphlet (Biennial Meeting of Knights Pythias), 1902 f. 124
Pamphlet (General Assembly of the Presbyterian Church), 1903 f. 124
Pamphlet (The Fertile Lands of Colorado), 1904 f. 421
Pamphlet (Tourist’s Handbook), 1904 f. 400
Pamphlet (Winter Days in Sunny Colorado), 1905 f. 125
Pamphlet (With Nature in Colorado), 1905 f. 125
Pamphlet (A Permanent Water Supply), 1906 f. 122
Pamphlet (Camping in the Rocky Mountains), 1906 f. 123
Pamphlet (Camping in the Rockies), 1907 f. 123
Pamphlet (Fertile Lands of Colorado), 1907 f. 125
Pamphlet (A Glimpse of Utah, Where Health and Wealth Abound), | f. 427
1907
Pamphlet (The Orchard Town of Loma), 1908 f. 123
Pamphlet (Fertile Lands of Colorado), 1909 f. 124
Pamphlet (The Gunnison Tunnel is Done), 1909 f. 123
Pamphlet (Fertile Lands of Colorado), 1910 f. 125
Pamphlet (The Lands of Utah), 1910 f. 122
Pamphlet (A Glimpse of Utah), 1907 f. 427
Pamphlet (NEA- 49th annual convention), 1911 f. 123
Pamphlet (“Around the Circle”), 1911 f. 123
Pamphlet (Camping in the Rockies), 1911 f. 123
Pamphlet (Panoramic Views), 1912 f. 123
Pamphlet (San Francisco), 1915 f. 124
Pamphlet (With Nature in Colorado), n.d. f. 125
Review (The Railroad Red Book), 1914-1915 f. 117
Review (The Railroad Red Book), 1916 f. 118
Review (The Railroad Red Book), 1917 f. 119,

120

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 11
Review (The Railroad Red Book), 1918 f. 121
Timetables (Moffat Tunnel Route), 1956 f. 122
Dept. of Agriculture and Labor, Bulletin (Plant Inspection and Quarantine Report), | f. 405
1921
Eden, Pamphlet (The Lure of the Best Beloved Resort), n.d. f. 261
Elysville and Canton Railroad, Report, 1853 f. 126
Eureka Springs, Arkansas, Pamphlet (Ozark Scrap Book), 1941 f. 261
Forth Worth Board of Trade, Pamphlet (Forth Worth), 1906 f. 426
Frisco Lines
Announcement (From Public Relations Department), 1948 f. 364
Announcements (From Public Relations Department), n.d. f. 300,
302, 303
Pamphlet (Feathers and Fins on the Frisco), 1898 f. 299
Pamphlet (Oil and where to find it), 1901 f. 299
Pamphlet (Feathers and Fins on the Frisco), 1902 f. 299
Pamphlet (Missouri), 1905 f. 294
Pamphlet (Good Words for the Ozarks), 1908 f. 260
Pamphlet (Ordered to the Country), 1910 f. 300
Pamphlet (The Story of an Arkansas Farm), 1910 f. 299
Pamphlet (Orcharding in the Ozarks), 1911 f. 294
Pamphlet (Vacations in the Ozarks), 1911 f. 295
Pamphlet (\VVacations in the Ozarks), 1914 f. 303
Pamphlet (Summer Days in the Ozarks), 1914 f. 295
Pamphlet (Summertime in the Eastern Ozarks), 1915 f. 262
Pamphlet (America’s Super-soil), 1925 f. 260
Pamphlet (Dairying in the Ozarks), 1926 f. 303
Pamphlet (Fruit Growing in the Ozarks), 1926 f. 303
Pamphlet (You’re a King in Arkansas), 1946 f. 303
Pamphlet (Railroad Public Relations-The Next Ten Years), 1946 f. 300
Pamphlet (Soil Fertility), n.d. f. 298
Pamphlet (Cave Lodge), n.d. f. 294
Pamphlet (Some Essentials to Successful Dairying), n.d. f. 300
Pamphlet (What Arkansas Offers the Homeseeker), n.d. f. 300
Pamphlet (Dairying in the Ozarks), n.d. f. 293
Pamphlet (Eureka Springs, Arkansas, The Resort of the Ozarks), f. 295
n.d.
Pamphlet (Summertime in the Eastern Ozarks), n.d. f. 295
Pamphlet (Corn and Wheat Culture), n.d. f. 298
Pamphlet (Glories of the Blue Ozarks), n.d. f. 260
Pamphlet (Fruit Growing), n.d. f. 263
Timetables, 1946 f. 300
Frisco Railwa
Bulletin (For Immediate Release), n.d. f. 388
Evidence (In Re Charces vs. D.H. Nichols), 1889 f. 299
Letter (For Release on Receipt), n.d. f. 285
Frisco System
Pamphlet (Fruit Farming), 1899 f. 299
Pamphlet (Events), 1902 f. 299

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 12
Pamphlet (There is Something to See), 1903 f. 301
Pamphlet (Jerome Hunting and Fishing Club), 1903 f. 299
Pamphlet (The Summit of the Ozarks), 1903 f. 295
Pamphlet (Feathers & Fins), 1905 f. 297
Pamphlet (Texas), 1905 f. 294
Pamphlet (In the Ozark Mountains), n.d. f. 293
Pamphlet (Wealth of the Blue Ozarks), n.d. f. 293
Pamphlet (Converting Ozark Timber Land into Pasture), n.d. f. 293
Pamphlet (About sheep and goats in the Ozarks), n.d. f. 293
Pamphlet (In the Sunny Southwest), n.d. f. 297
Pamphlet (Monte Ne Arkansas), n.d. f. 297
Pamphlet (Oklahoma, A Story of New Lands), n.d. f. 295
Pamphlet (Where the Watermelon Grows), n.d. f. 298
Pamphlet (In the Picturesque Ozark Mountains), n.d. f. 298
Pamphlet (Angora Goats), n.d. f. 298
Pamphlet (Arkansas), n.d. f. 297
Pamphlet (The Great Kiowa-Comanche Country), n.d. f. 295
Pamphlet (Resorts), n.d. f. 299
Report (Opportunities for the manufacturer, business man and f. 299
investor), 1903
G.W. Cummings & Company, Official Railway Guide of St. Louis, 1874, 1875 f. 384
Grand Rapids & Indiana Railway
Pamphlet (Michigan in Summer), 1903 f. 394
Pamphlet (Michigan in Summer), n.d. f. 424
Pamphlet (Where to in Summer? North Michigan!), n.d. f. 394
Great Northern Railway, Pamphlet (Montana), 1909 f. 435
Gulf, Mobile and Ohio Historical Society
Calendar, 1978, 1979, 1981-1983 f. 130
News, 1977-1979 f. 131
News, 1979-1982 f. 132
Gulf, Mobile and Ohio Railroad Company
Annual reports, 1940-1942, 1944-1950 f. 127
Annual reports, 1951-1957 f. 128
Annual reports, 1958-1970 f. 129
Study, 1957 f. 134
Hannibal and St. Joseph Railroad
Argument, 1874 f. 133
Bibliography, 1848 f. 133
Letter, 1848 f. 133
Memorial, 1839 f. 133
Reports, 1853, 1855, 1863, 1879, 1882, 1885 f. 133
Statement, 1873 f. 133
Heiss Hotel System, Pamphlet (Where to go in the...Ozarks), 1932 f. 261
Hotel Mayfair, St. Louis, Pamphlet (Where to go in the Ozarks), 1930 f. 261
Hotel Oakland, Pamphlet (Oakland, California), n.d. f. 389
Hotel St. James, Pamphlet (San Diego’s New and Popular Priced Hotel St. James), | f. 389
n.d.
Illinois Central Industries, Reports, 1966, 1967, 1969 f. 141

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 13

Illinois Central Railroad Company

Annual reports, 1857, 1859, 1861, 1863-1867,1873,1875- f. 135a
1881,1884,1885,1887,1888
Annual reports, 1889, 1891-1907 f. 135b
Annual reports, 1908-1921 f. 136
Annual reports, 1922-1939 f. 137
Annual reports, 1940-1950 f. 138
Annual reports, 1951-1957 f. 139
Annual reports, 1958-1965 f. 140
Annual reports, 1968-1971 f. 141
Letter (The Development of the Material Resources of the State of | f. 389
Mississippi), 1901
Pamphlet (New Orleans for the Tourist), 1904 f. 142
Pamphlet (Vicksburg for the Tourist), 1905 f. 143
Pamphlet (New Orleans for the Tourist), 1907 f. 142
Pamphlet (Vicksburg for the Tourist), 1908 f. 142
Pamphlet (General Farming, Fruit Growing, Vegetable Gardening, | f. 142
and Poultry Raising), 1909
Pamphlet (New Orleans for the Tourist), 1909 f. 143
Pamphlet (Florida Notebook), 1910 f. 142
Pamphlet (About the South), 1910 f. 401
Pamphlet (25 years’ growth of Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana), f. 394
1910
Pamphlet (Florida Seminole Limited), 1910 f. 143
Pamphlet (Northern Michigan Resorts), 1911 f. 142
Pamphlet (New Orleans for the Tourist), 1912 f. 143
Pamphlet (GAR Chattanooga), 1913 f. 143
Pamphlet, 1941 f. 144
Pamphlet (Mississippi Is Calling You), n.d. f. 435
Report (About the South), 1904 f. 144
Report (Louisiana Reclaimed Lands Make Fertile Farms), 1909 f. 144
Report (Northern Michigan Resorts), 1911 f. 144
Report (Farming between Vicksburg and New Orleans), 1911 f. 144
Report (Information for the stockholders), 1925 f. 141
Report (A Year to be proud of!), 1947 f. 144
Report (Strength for the Future), 1949 f. 142
Report (The Sunny South), n.d. f. 144
Timetables, 1924 f. 144
Timetables, 1949, 1959 f. 143

International & Great Northern Railroad, Pamphlet (Greater Texas in General, and | f. 435

the | & G.N. Country in Particular), n.d.

International Railroad and Steamship Company, Pamphlet, 1884 f. 390

Iron Mountain and Cairo and Fulton Railroads, Report (Railroad Investigating f. 401

Committee), 1967

Iron Mountain Railroad
Report (Report of Select Committee), 1868 f. 288
Report (Select Committee on Iron Mountain Railroad), 1868 f. 401
Report (Report of Select Committee), n.d. f. 288

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 14
Iron Mountain Route
Pamphlet (Arkansas), 1889 f. 283
Pamphlet (Arkansas), 1893 f. 202
Pamphlet (Through the Ozark Mountains and Arcadia Valley by f. 264
Daylight), 1895
Pamphlet (The Beauties on Our Line), 1895 f. 287
Pamphlet (California), 1897 f. 202
Pamphlet (A Fruitful Hand), 1898 f. 202
Pamphlet (Ideal Hunting and Fishing Grounds), 1900 f. 202
Pamphlet (Arkansas), 1901 f. 283
Pamphlet (Evangeline and the Missouri Arcadia), 1902 f. 286
Pamphlet (Hot Springs, Arkansas), 1903 f. 284
Pamphlet (The Tide Water Line), 1904 f. 202
Pamphlet (Arkansas), 1907 f. 283
Pamphlet (East Texas), 1909 f. 202
Pamphlet (Sunny Southwest Texas), 1910 f. 202
Pamphlet (Texas), 1909 f. 408
Pamphlet (East Texas), n.d. f. 418
Pamphlet (The Arkansas Zinc Fields), n.d. f. 285
Pamphlet (Greater Texas), n.d. f. 202
Pamphlet (Greater Texas and the Coast Country), n.d. f. 418
Pamphlet (Irrigation in the Pecos and Toyah Valleys), n.d. f. 202
Pamphlet (Irrigation in West Texas), n.d. f. 202
Pamphlet (San Antonio as a Health and Pleasure Resort), n.d. f. 202
Pamphlet (Sunny Southwest Texas), n.d. f. 418
Pamphlet (Under Sapphire Skies in San Antonio), n.d. f. 408
Pamphlet (West Texas, “The Land of Opportunities™), n.d. f. 418
Pamphlet (Where Game is Plentiful), n.d. f. 285
Timetables, n.d. f. 145
John Scullin School, Program (Eighth Grade Exercises; Theme: St. Louis Union f. 394
Station), 1944
Joplin & Pittsburg Railway Company, Report, 1914, 1916, 1917, 1921 f. 146
Kansas and the Santa Fe, Address (Before the Santa Fe Dinner Club), 1927 f. 395
Kansas City Railways Company, Annual report, 1917-1920 f. 151
Kansas City Southern Railway Company
Agreements, 1922 f. 440
Annual reports, 1901-1903 f. 154
Annual reports, 1905-1910 f. 155
Annual reports, 1911-1928 f. 156
Annual reports, 1929-1939 f. 157
Annual reports, 1940-1947 f. 158
Annual reports, 1948-1957 f. 159
Annual reports, 1958-1970 f. 161
Annual reports, 1971-1978 f. 162
Guide, 1915 f. 153
Magazine, Vol. 1, 1901-Vol., 3 1904 f. 169
Magazine, Vol. 4, 1905-Vol., 6 1906 f. 170
Magazine, 1911 (No. 33-34) f. 171

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 15

Magazine, 1912 (No. 37-39) f. 172
Magazine, 1913-1917 (No. 41- 57) f. 173
Map, 1899 f. 152
Newsletter, 1904 April, 1910 July f. 168
Newsletter (Newsfolder), 1945 September, December f. 152
Pamphlet (Farmers’ Almanac), 1903 f. 152
Pamphlet (Farmers’ Almanac), 1904 f. 153
Pamphlet (The Gulf Coast of Texas & Louisiana), 1910 f. 152
Pamphlet (Fishing), 1910 f. 152
Pamphlets (Land Offerings), 1917 f. 153
Pamphlet (West Louisiana, East Texas and Gulf Coast), 1917. f. 415
Pamphlet (Benton County, Arkansas), n.d. f. 430
Pamphlet (Eastern Oklahoma), n.d. f. 153
Pamphlet (Mena and Polk County, Arkansas), n.d. f. 430
Pamphlet (Sevier and Little River Counties Arkansas), n.d. f. 153
Pamphlet (The Ozark Mountain Region), n.d. f. 175
Pamphlet (Strawberries, The Wonder Crop of the Ozarks), n.d. f. 263
Tentative Valuation, 1916 f. 166
Timetables, 1949, 1956 f. 153
The Agricultural and Industrial Bulletin, Vol. 1-8, Nos. 1-85, 1918- | f. 167
1927
The Agricultural Bulletin, Bulletin (No. 7), 1911 March f. 167
Kansas City Southern Industries
Annual reports, 1979-1984 f. 163
Annual reports, 1985-1991 f. 164
Annual reports, 1992, 1993, 1995-1997 f. 165
Annual reports, 1994, 1998 f. 325
Annual report, 1999-2001 f. 406
Annual report, 2002-2003 f. 436
Annual report, 2004-2005 f. 437
Annual report, 2006 f. 438
Notice and Proxy Statement for Shareholders Meeting, 2002-2003, | f. 439
2005-2006
Kansas City Southern Magazine, Vol. 8-11, 1935-1938 f. 174
Kansas City Terminal Railway Company
Annual reports, 1911-1939 f. 176
Annual reports, 1940-1958 f. 177
Annual reports, 1959-1976, 1978-1981 f. 178
Kansas City, Burlington, & Santa Fe Railroad, First Mortgage Bonds, 1874 f. 147
Kansas City, Fort Scott, and Memphis Railroad Company
Annual reports, 1888-1900 f. 149
Pamphlet (Homes in South Missouri), n.d. f. 294
Kansas City, Fort Smith & Southern Railway Company, Prospectus, 1891 f. 221
Kansas City, Mexico, & Orient Railroad, Map, n.d. f. 148
Kansas City, Pittsburg, & Gulf Railroad, Letter (16 to 1), 1895 f. 175
Kansas City-Western Railway Company, Souvenir (“Trolley to Leavenworth”), f. 175
n.d.
Kansas Legislature, Hearing (Full Crew and Experience Bill), 1911 f. 396

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 16
Kansas Pacific Railway
Argument (J.M. Woolworth of Counsel), 1878 f. 150
Argument (J.P. Usher of Counsel), 1878 f. 150
Mortgage, 1878 f. 150
Katy Industries, Inc., Report, 1970 f. 201
Kentwood Arms and Regional Hotels, All Ozarks Highway Map, 1942 f. 264
L.P. Farmer & Co., Official Railway and Business Guide to St. Louis, Missouri, f. 384
1871
Lake of the Ozarks, Map, 1942 f. 261
Lake of the Ozarks, Pamphlet (Holiday House and Cottages), n.d. f. 261
Lake of the Ozarks, Pamphlet (Bridge-port), n.d. f. 261
Lake of the Ozarks, Pamphlet (The Land of the Big Red Apple), n.d. f. 262
Lake of the Ozarks, Pamphlet (\Vacation Time), n.d. f. 263
Lake of the Ozarks Association, Pamphlet (Missouri’s Lake of the Ozarks), 1947 | f. 262
Lake Taneycomo and the White River Country
Pamphlet (The Magnificent Ozarks), 1937 f. 264
Pamphlet (This year come to the Beautiful Ozarks), 1938 f. 263
Pamphlet (“Shepherd of the Hills” Country), 1942 f. 263
Pamphlet (The Vacation Paradise of the Ozarks), 1938 f. 262
Little Rock & Fort Smith Railway Company
Pamphlet (One Million Acres), n.d. f. 72
Report (Homes in Arkansas), 1853 f. 179
Report (Homes in Arkansas, One Million Acres), n.d. f. 179
Long Island Railroad, Pamphlet (Long Island), 1917 f. 434
Louisville and Nashville Railroad
Pamphlet (As Homesteads for the Settler), 1884 f. 393
Pamphlet (The Lands of the Louisville and Nashville R.R.), 1884 f. 181
Pamphlet (Kentucky the Beautiful), 1901 f. 410
Pamphlet (Tarpon Fishing off the Gulf Coast), 1904 f. 181
Pamphlet (West Florida and Alabama), 1904 f. 181
Pamphlet (Subterranean Wonders), 1906 f. 181
Pamphlet (Pass Christian, Mississippi), 1907 f. 181
Pamphlet (Outings), 1907 f. 181
Pamphlet (Winter Tours), 1915 f. 181
Pamphlet (Special Low-Rate Excursions, South Southeast), 1915 f. 181
Pamphlet (Outings), n.d. f. 181
Timetables, 1962 f. 181
Louisville, Henderson & St. Louis Railway Co., Pamphlet (Come to Kentucky), f. 394
1904
Manufacturers’ Railway Co. of St. Louis, Annual reports, 1911-1913, 1918-1920 | f. 180
McCaull-Dryer Tie Company
Pamphlet (Wall Street Takes a Hand), 1914 f. 388
Pamphlet (Is Missouri to be the Goat?), n.d. f. 388
Pamphlet (Why has Missouri been selected as the “goat?”), n.d. f. 388
Pamphlet (Shall Missouri be made the “goat?”), n.d. f. 388
Memphis and St. Louis Railroad Company
Charter, 1868 f. 182
Report (Surveys and Observations), 1872 f. 182

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 17

Memphis System, Annual Reports, 1901 f. 182
Memphis, Helena, and St. Louis Levee Railroad, House Bill (No. 745), 1869 f. 182
Mineral Collector, Pamphlet, 1895 f. 263
Minneapolis and St. Louis Railroad Company
Annual reports, 1899-1909 f. 183
Annual reports, 1910-1921 f. 184
Annual reports, 1922-1939 f. 185
Annual reports, 1940-1946 f. 186
Minneapolis and St. Louis Railway Company, Schedules, 1954 f. 392
Mississippi River Power Co., Report (Electric Power from the Mississippi River), | f. 404
1913
Missouri Game & Fish Department, Outdoor Guide (Missouri), n.d. f. 264
Missouri Game & Fish Department, Pamphlet (Let Missouri “show you™ her Great | f. 264
Out of Doors), 1933
Missouri Pacific Iron Mountain
Pamphlets (The Homebuilder in Arkansas), 1909, 1911 f. 284
Pamphlet (Colorado), 1909 f. 412
Pamphlet (James and White River Float Trips), n.d. f. 260
Pamphlet (The Hot Springs of Arkansas), n.d. f. 283
Missouri Pacific Lines
Pamphlet (Missouri’s Lake of the Ozarks), n.d. f. 262
Timetables (Use the St. Louis Gateway), 1956 f. 283
Missouri Pacific Railway, Newspaper (Hot Springs, The Arkansas Spa), 1899 f. 288
Missouri Pacific Railway and Iron Mountain Route, Pamphlet (The White River f. 260

Country), n.d.

Missouri Pacific Railway Company

Annual reports, 1883-1888 f. 221
Annual reports, 1889-1892 f. 222
Annual reports, 1893-1897 f. 226
Annual reports, 1898-1902 f. 227
Annual reports, 1903-1909 f. 228
Annual reports, 1910-1916 f. 229
Annual reports, 1917-1927 f. 230
Annual reports, 1928-1939 f. 231
Annual reports, 1940-1948 f. 232
Annual reports, 1949-1957 f. 233
Annual reports, 1958-1970 f. 234
Annual reports, 1971-1977 f. 235
Annual reports, 1979 f. 237
Annual reports, 1980-1982 f. 236
Correspondence (Railroads, Broadhead), 1850 f. 243
Graph (Relation of Farm Income to Business Failures), 1924 f. 215
Guide (Official Industrial and Shippers Guide), 1906-1907 f. 240
Magazine, 1926 f. 223
Map (Missouri Pacific Lines), 1948 f. 220
Missouri Pacific Chronicle, 1953 f. 242
Newspaper (New Citizen), 1962 f. 239
Official Correspondence (Relative to the Strike), 1886 f. 239

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 18

Pamphlet (The Artistry of Missouri’s State Capitol), 1864 f. 216
Pamphlet (Arkansas 16th edtion), 1888. f. 425
Pamphlet (A Memorandum of Agreement), 1888 f. 214
Pamphlet (Summer & Winter, Health & Pleasure Resorts), 1888 f. 214
Pamphlet (Missouri), 1889 f. 283
Pamphlet (Missouri 2nd edition), 1889 f. 209
Pamphlet (Texas 2nd edition), 1889 f. 217
Pamphlet (Texas 7th edition), 1889 f. 412
Pamphlet (Summer & Winter, Health and Pleasure Resorts), 1890 | f. 215
Pamphlet (Kansas 18th edition), 1891 f. 208
Pamphlet (Facts About Kansas), 1892 f. 423
Pamphlet (Ideal Hunting and Fishing Grounds), 1893 f. 219
Pamphlet (Louisiana 4th edition), 1895 f. 206
Pamphlets (Missouri 11", 12" editions), 1895, 1896 f. 209
Pamphlet (Missouri 13th edition), 1896 f. 210
Pamphlet (Indian Territory, Oklahoma and the Cherokee Strip), f. 220
1897

Pamphlet (Missouri 14th edition), 1897 f. 210
Pamphlet (Missouri 17th edition), 1898 f. 210
Pamphlet (27th Triennial Conclave, Pittsburg), 1898 f. 219
Pamphlet (Health & Pleasure Resorts), 1899 f. 216
Pamphlet (Missouri 19th edition), 1899 f. 210
Pamphlet (Zinc and Lead Mining), 1899 f. 212
Pamphlet (Missouri 23rd edition), 1900 f. 211
Pamphlet (Knights Templar of Missouri), 1901 f. 215
Pamphlet (Missouri 24th edition), 1901 f. 211
Pamphlet (Kansas 15th edition), 1901 f. 208
Pamphlet (Health & Pleasure Resorts), 1901 f. 216
Pamphlet (Iron Mountain Route), 1901 f. 215
Pamphlet (Nordrach Ranch), 1901 f. 205
Pamphlet (Mastodon Bone Deposits), 1901 f. 213
Pamphlet (Joplin District is Prosperous), 1901 f. 243
Pamphlet (Colorado Springs, Manitou, Denver, and Cripple Creek), | f. 205
1901

Pamphlet (Joplin District is Prosperous.), 1901 f. 212
Pamphlet (Sugar Beet Industry), 1901 f. 205
Pamphlet (Pueblo Colorado, The Pittsburg of the West), 1902 f. 205
Pamphlet (Winter Tourist Rates), 1902 f. 219
Pamphlet (Sugar Beet Industry), 1902 f. 205
Pamphlet (Kansas 17th edition), 1903 f. 208
Pamphlet (The Great Southwest), 1904 f. 216
Pamphlet (Saw Mills), 1904 f. 212
Pamphlet (The Missouri Pacific Immigration Bureau), 1904 f. 215
Pamphlet (Compliments...), 1904 f. 214
Pamphlet (The Great Southwest.), 1904 f. 216
Pamphlet (Missouri Pacific Immigration Bureau), 1904 f. 212
Pamphlet (Missouri 26th edition), 1904 f. 211
Pamphlet (Fraternal Order of Eagles), 1905 f. 205

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 19

Pamphlet (Missouri 27th edition), 1906 f. 211
Pamphlet (Classes and Commodities), 1906 f. 215
Pamphlet (Eastern Colorado), 1907 f. 205
Pamphlet (Missouri), 1907 f. 283
Pamphlet (San Antonio), 1908 f. 218
Pamphlet (Recreation Near Home), 1908 f. 213
Pamphlet (Louisiana Lands, The Italy of America), 1908 f. 207
Pamphlet (Near-by Woods and Streams), 1908 f. 214
Pamphlet (Eastern Oklahoma Lands), 1909 f. 220
Pamphlet (Scenic Lines of the World), 1909 f. 220
Pamphlet (Get a Slice of some of the best of Uncle Sam’s Land), f. 220
1909

Pamphlet (San Antonio), 1909 f. 218
Pamphlet (Pacific Coast Trips), 1909 f. 219
Pamphlet (Texas), 1909 f. 217
Pamphlet (Fruit and Poultry), 1909 f. 214
Pamphlet (Wisconsin Resorts), 1909 f. 219
Pamphlet (Arcadia Valley Land Congress), 1910 f. 215
Pamphlet (The Presbyterian Assembly of the Southwest), 1910 f. 215
Pamphlet (Louisiana Lands, The Italy of America), 1910 f. 207
Pamphlet (Eastern Oklahoma Lands), 1910 f. 220
Pamphlet (Under Sapphire Skies in San Antonio), 1910 f. 218
Pamphlet (Fruit and Poultry), 1910 f. 214
Pamphlet (Missouri Pacific Model Farm), 1910 f. 214
Pamphlet (Eastern Colorado Lands), 1911 f. 205
Pamphlet (Recreation Near Home), 1911 f. 213
Pamphlet (Louisiana Lands, The Italy of America), 1911 f. 207
Pamphlet (Fruit and Poultry), 1912 f. 214
Pamphlet (\VVacation Suggestions), 1912 f. 205
Pamphlet (Panama Pacific International Exposition), 1915 f. 219
Pamphlet (What’s in a Name?), 1915 f. 216
Pamphlet (Agricultural Resources), 1922 f. 212
Pamphlet (Agricultural Resources in the White River Country), f. 264
1922

Pamphlet (Agricultural Resources), 1926 f. 212
Pamphlet (Play Places in the Ozarks), 1926 f. 212
Pamphlet (The Lure of Arcadia Valley), 1926 f. 212
Pamphlet (Program Service), 1926 f. 223
Pamphlet (Diamond Jubilee Banquet), 1926 f. 223
Pamphlet (Service, A Pageant of Progress), 1926 f. 223
Pamphlet (Service, A Pageant of Progress), 1926 f. 223
Pamphlet (Lake Taneycomo and the White River Country!), 1938 | f. 223
Pamphlet (The Connecting Link between the East and West), 1953 | f. 243
Pamphlet (Route of the Eagles), 1958 f. 216
Pamphlet (A Little Journey into the White River Country), n.d. f. 215
Pamphlet (Adventures of Fremont), n.d. f. 214
Pamphlet (Along the Way...), n.d. f. 217,

219

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 20

Pamphlets (Arkansas 3", 71, 17", 24th editions), n.d. f. 203
Pamphlets (Arkansas 26", 27", 28" editions), n.d. f. 204
Pamphlets (Colorado via Missouri Pacific Railway), n.d. f. 205,
243
Pamphlet (Comfort in Traveling), n.d. f. 215
Pamphlet (Corn and Alfalfa), n.d. f. 214
Pamphlet (Fish and Game of Minnesota and Northern Wisconsin), | f. 219
n.d.
Pamphlet (Glenwood Hot Springs, Colorado), n.d. f. 205
Pamphlet (Indian Territory, Oklahoma and the Cherokee Strip), f. 220
n.d.
Pamphlet (James and White River Float Trips), n.d. f. 220
Pamphlet (Kansas 2nd edition), n.d. f. 208
Pamphlet (Lead and Zinc), n.d. f. 213
Pamphlet (List of Descriptive and Illustrated Pamphlets, Leaflets), | f. 214
n.d.
Pamphlet (Local Resorts), n.d. f. 213
Pamphlet (Louisiana, Saw Mill Edition), n.d. f. 207
Pamphlet (Louisiana 1st Edition), n.d. f. 413
Pamphlets (Louisiana 5th, 7th, 10th editions), n.d. f. 206
Pamphlet (Marvel Cave), n.d. f. 215
Pamphlet (Mineral Wealth of Arkansas), n.d. f. 243
Pamphlet (Missouri for Fruit), n.d. f. 214
Pamphlet (Missouri Pacific Agricultural Progress Train), n.d. f. 212
Pamphlet (Missouri), n.d. f. 209
Pamphlet (Money in Sheep), n.d. f. 215
Pamphlets (Pertle Springs), n.d. f. 214,
215
Pamphlet (Picturesque Views), n.d. f. 216
Pamphlet (Popular Coach Excursions), n.d. f. 214
Pamphlet (Practical Suggestions for the Fruit Grower), n.d. f. 214
Pamphlet (San Antonio as a Health & Pleasure Resort), n.d. f. 218
Pamphlet (See Europe if you will, but see America first), n.d. f. 219
Pamphlet (Southwest Arkansas), n.d. f. 243
Pamphlet (Summer Resorts), n.d. f. 216
Pamphlet (Texas, A New Home in a New Country), n.d. f. 212
Pamphlet (The Arcadia Country), n.d. f. 216
Pamphlet (The Tide Water Line through the Italy of America), n.d. | f. 212
Pamphlet (The White River Country in the Missouri Ozarks), n.d. | f. 243
Pamphlets (The White River Country), n.d. f. 212,
213
Pamphlet (Theatrical Guide), n.d. f. 220
Pamphlet (\VVacation Days are Here), n.d. f. 216
Pamphlet (\Volumes of Information), n.d. f. 213
Pamphlet (Waukesha, Wisconsin, The Famous City of Springs), f. 219
n.d.
Pamphlet (Waupaca, Wisconsin and the Chain O’ Lakes), n.d. f. 220
Pamphlet (West Texas), n.d. f. 217

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 21

Pamphlet (Western Kansas), n.d. f. 208
Pamphlet (Zinc and Lead), n.d. f. 212,
243

Pamphlet (Zincland), n.d. f. 284
Petition (District Court of the United States), 1933 f. 237
Report (The Missouri Pacific Immigration Bureau), 1890 f. 221
Report (Steam Locomotives), 1921 f. 241
Report (Protect Your Land), 1943 f. 238
Report (Industrial Sites Available in Greater St. Louis), 1944 f. 225
Report (Industrial Sites Available), 1944 f. 224
Reports (Quarterly reports), 1980-1982 f. 236
Schedules (Line to Mexico), 1909 f. 219
Summary (Plan of Reorganization), 1933 f. 239

Missouri Pacific-lron Mountain System, Pamphlet (Lead and Zinc Mining), n.d. f. 284

Missouri Petroleum Industries Committee, Pamphlet (Are you “From Missouri”?), | f. 263

1938

Missouri River Railway & Hotel Advertising Company, Guide Book (Missouri f. 382

Valley Official Railway Guide and Hotel Directory), 1904

Missouri River, Fort Scott and Gulf Railway Company, Report (Bondholders and | f. 244

Stockholders), 1877

Missouri Valley Guide Company, Guide Books (Missouri Valley Official Railway | f. 383

Guide and Hotel Directory), 1914, 1917

Missouri, Kansas, & Texas Railroad Company
Reports, 1954, 1971, 1972 f. 201
Timetables, 1956 f. 188

Missouri, Kansas, & Texas Railway Company
Address (Holders of the General Consolidated 5 & 6% Bonds & f. 200
the Stock), 1889
Agreement (Reorganization and Purchase), n.d. f. 200
Article (Business Week), 1957 f. 200
Articles (The Coming Country), 1905 f. 188
Correspondence, 1917 f. 200
Directory, 1894 f. 190
History (The Katy Flyer), 1952 f. 200
Map (Map of the Missouri Pacific Railway), 1842 f. 200
Newsletter (The Coming Country), 1903 f. 187
Pamphlet (Compliments of...), 1876 f. 198
Pamphlet (The Home Seeker’s Ideal Country), 1889 f. 198
Pamphlet (Special Excursion to the City of Mexico), 1890 f. 199
Pamphlet (Through Texas), 1893 f. 197
Pamphlet (Revised Schedules of Wages & Regulations for the f. 197
Employment of Enginemen), 1898
Pamphlet (Texas), 1901 f. 187,

197

Pamphlet (Zinc, Lead, Gas, Qil, Coal, Brick, Cement), 1901 f. 187
Pamphlet (The New State of Oklahoma), 1902 f. 199
Pamphlet (The Indian Territory), 1903 f. 199
Pamphlet (Business Chances), 1904 f. 198

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 22
Pamphlet (In Sunny San Antonio), 1907 f. 188
Pamphlet (California Tourist Car Service), 1907 f. 187
Pamphlet (Oklahoma), 1911 f. 197
Pamphlet (Crops of South Texas), 1911 f. 197
Pamphlet (Galveston), 1911 f. 197
Pamphlet (Texas, Empire State of the Southwest), 1911 f. 418
Pamphlet (Going to Dallas?), 1912 f. 187
Pamphlet (Southwest, The New Industrial Giant), 1947 f. 188
Pamphlet (Preferred Stock Modification Plan), 1957 f. 200
Pamphlet (Northwest Missouri), n.d. f. 187
Pamphlet (The Houston-Galveston Garden), n.d. f. 197
Pamphlet (Winter Trips), n.d. f. 199
Pamphlet (Business Chances), n.d. f. 197
Pamphlet (Beautiful San Antonio), n.d. f. 199
Pamphlet (To Old Mexico in through Pullman Sleeping Cars), n.d. | f. 199
Pamphlet (A New Home in a New Country), n.d. f. 199
Pamphlet (Texas), n.d. f. 417
Report, 1893, 1897-1901 f. 196
Report, 1902-1916 f. 191
Report, 1917-1922 f. 192
Report, 1933 f. 200
Statement (Supreme Court at Jefferson City, MO), 1874 f. 198
Timetables (“Southwest” The Katy Flyer), 1910, 1912 July, 1912 f. 188
March
Timetable (“Southwest” The Katy Flyer), 1913 f. 25
Timetables (The Texas Special), 1916 f. 188
Timetables (Texas Special), 1917 f. 188
Timetables, 1948 f. 199
Timetables (Katy streamlined), 1948 f. 188
Timetables (The Bazoo Excursion), n.d. f. 188
Missouri, Kansas, & Texas Trust Company, Map (Port Arthur), n.d. f. 388
Missouri-Kansas-Texas Lines
Apprentice Manual, 1926 f. 440
Reports, 1932-1939, 1941-1944, 1946, 1948, 1950 f. 189
Missouri-Kansas-Texas Railroad Company
Agreements, 1926-1927 f. 440
Reports, 1923-1939 f. 193
Reports, 1940-1955 f. 195
Report, 1956-1967 f. 195
Mobile & Ohio Railroad
Pamphlet (Attractions of the Mobile & Ohio Railroad), 1884 f. 396
Pamphlet (Citronelle in the Pines of Alabama), 1904 f. 393
Pamphlet (Citronelle), 1906 f. 393
Monon Railroad
Report, 1960-1965 f. 246
Report, 1966, 1968-1970 f. 245
Nashville, Chattanooga & St. Louis Railway
| Annual reports, 1899, 1902-1905 f. 247

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 23

Annual reports, 1906, 1908 f. 248
Annual reports, 1909-1916 f. 255
Annual reports, 1916 f. 248
Annual reports, 1917, 1918 f. 255
Annual reports, 1919-1928 f. 256
Annual reports, 1929- 1939 f. 257
Annual reports, 1940-1950 f. 258
Annual reports, 1951-1956 f. 249
Pamphlet (The Story of the “General”), 1862 f. 250
Pamphlet (War Route to Chickamauga), 1895 f. 250
Pamphlet (Chickamauga and Chattanooga National Park), 1902 f. 250
Pamphlet (From Chattanooga to Shellmound), 1911 f. 251
Pamphlet (Reunion U.C.V. Chattanooga), 1913 f. 250
Pamphlet (Winter in Dixie Land), 1914 f. 250
Pamphlet (Dixie Flyer), n.d. f. 250
Pamphlet (Tobacco Culture), n.d. f. 251
Pamphlet (Water Powers and Eligible Sites), n.d. f. 251
Pamphlet (Timber Resources), n.d. f. 251
Pamphlet (Peach Growing), n.d. f. 251
Pamphlet (Agricultural Products, Live Stock and Grazing Lands, f. 251
Poultry Raising), n.d.
Pamphlet (Southern Battlefields), n.d. f. 402
Pamphlet (Lands for Sale), n.d. f. 251
Pamphlet (Mineral Deposits and Mining Interests), n.d. f. 251
Pamphlets (Civil War. Chickamauga and Chattanooga National f. 250
Park), 1912
Timetables (To and from Dixieland), 1957 f. 250

National Association of Shippers Advisory Boards
Proceedings, 1942, 1943, 1947, 1948 f. 380
Proceedings, 1950, 1951, 1957 f. 381

National Education Convention, Pamphlet (Portland, Oregon), 1917 f. 389

National Museum of Transport, Bulletin (For Immediate Release), 1963 f. 390

New Seattle Chamber of Commerce, Pamphlet (Seattle, The Gateway to Alaska f. 434

and the Orient), n.d.

New Southwest, Newsletter (Volume 1), 1904 f. 279

New York Central and Hudson River Railroad Company, Annual reports, 1902- f. 254

1916

New York Central Lines
Map of the Chesapeake & Ohio Railway, n.d. f. 252
Pamphlet (A Message to Garcia), 1900 f. 252
Pamphlet (Union Pacific and Oregon Short Line Railroads), 1909 f. 253
Pamphlet (Grand Army of the Republic), 1911 f. 252
Pamphlet (Quiet Summer Retreats), 1912 f. 252
Pamphlet (Lake Chautauqua), n.d. f. 253
Pamphlet (The Summer Boarder), n.d. f. 252
Pamphlet (Mackinac Island), n.d. f. 252
Pamphlet (Canoeing and Fishing in the Adirondack Mountains), f. 253
n.d.

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 24

Pamphlet (Catskill Mountains), n.d. f. 253
Pamphlet (The Thousand Islands), n.d. f. 253
Pamphlet (Niagara Falls), n.d. f. 252
Timetable (Trains for Philadelphia), 1917 f. 252
Timetables, 1925, 1956 f. 253
Timetables (Michigan-Ontario), 1958 f. 253
Timetables (Ohio-Indiana Illinois), 1958 f. 253
Timetables (West Shore), 1959 f. 253
Norfolk Southern Railroad, Pamphlet (The Albemarle Section of North Carolina), | f. 422
1884
Norfolk and Western Railway, Pamphlet (Excursion Fares from St. Louis to f. 393
Virginia, Summer Resorts), 1904
North Arkansas Railroad Company, Timetables, 1912 f. 200
Northern Pacific Railroad Company
Claim (vs. The People of Washington Territory), 1877 f. 268
Claim (vs. The People of Washington Territory), 1878 f. 268
Pamphlet (Minnesota Lakes), n.d. f. 428
Pamphlet (Southwestern Washington), 1911 f. 434
Review (Senate Bill 238), 1878 f. 268
Speech (Hon. John H. Mitchell), 1877 f. 268
Speech (Hon. Richard Williams), 1878 f. 268
Northwestern Line
Bulletin (Traffic Department), 1912 f. 393
Pamphlet (California), 1907 f. 417
Pamphlet (The Pacific Northwest), 1911 f. 417
Pamphlet (Across Picturesque Illinois and lowa), n.d. f. 411
Pamphlet (Minnekahta, The Hot Springs of South Dakota and the f. 393
Black Hills), n.d.
Pamphlet (Omaha and Council Bluffs, Typical Cities of the Great | f. 411
West), n.d.
Pamphlet (Sioux City, A Splendid Trade Centre), n.d. f. 415
Pamphlet (Through Picturesque Wisconsin), n.d. f. 411
Official Railway Guide Publishing Company
Guides (Missouri, Kansas, Oklahoma, and Indian Territory), 1901, | f. 385
1902
Guides (Missouri, Kansas, Oklahoma, and Indian Territory), 1902, | f. 386
1903 January
Ohio and Mississippi Railroad Companies, Charters (Granted by lllinois, Indiana, | f. 259
and Ohio), 1851
Onondaga Cave, Pamphlet (Mysteries and Beauties of Onondaga Cave), n.d. f. 262
Oregon Short Line Railroad, Pamphlet (St. Anthony, Idaho, Snake River Valley), | f. 413
n.d.
Ozark Cave Association, Pamphlet (Meramec Caverns), n.d. f. 260
Ozark Fisheries, Inc., Pamphlet (“Where Better Goldfish are Grown™), n.d. f. 262
Ozark Fruit Growers’ Association, Report (Report of Strawberry and Peach f. 261
Shipments), 1912
Ozark Land Company, Pamphlet (Ozark Country of Southwest Missouri), n.d. f. 260

Ozark Playgrounds Association

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 25
Guide Book (Happy Days in the Ozarks), 1938 f. 262
Guide Book (The Brightest Star in Your Vacation Sky), 1941 f. 263
Guide Book (Playgrounds of the Ozarks), n.d. f. 264
Guide Book, n.d. f. 264
Map, n.d. f. 262
Map (Four State Map), n.d. f. 260
Map (Happy Days in the Ozarks), n.d. f. 263
Pamphlet (The Ozarks “The Land of a Million Smiles™), 1935 f. 263
Pamphlet (The Tourist), 1945 f. 263
Pamphlet (“The Land of a Million Smiles”), 1947 f. 263
Pamphlet (Your Invitation for a Happy Vacation), n.d. f. 261
Pamphlet (Hunt Tennis Golf Boating), n.d. f. 260
Pamphlet (“The Land of a Million Smiles”), n.d. f. 261
Pamphlet (Flaming Fall Revue), n.d. f. 263
Pamphlet (The State Parks of Missouri), n.d. f. 264
Ozark Way, Newsletter, 1910 f. 260
Ozarkian, Pamphlet, 1938 f. 263
Ozarks of Missouri, Pamphlet (Where to go Trout Fishing), 1928 f. 262
Ozarks, Pamphlet (“The Land of a Million Smiles™), n.d. f. 263
Pacific Railroad
Address (The Austin-Topolovampo), n.d. f. 268
Address (A.K. Owen), n.d. f. 268
Annual report, 1851 f. 402
Annual report, 1854 f. 265
Annual report, 1856, 1857 f. 402

Argument (Thomas F. Withrow, Esq.), 1878 f. 267
Argument (Hon. A.J. Poppleton), 1878 f. 267
Bond (Blank bond), n.d. f. 265
By-Laws and Rules, 1870 f. 265
Decisions (The Omaha Bridge Case), 1878 f. 267
Journal, 1852 f. 265
Letter, 1934 f. 265
Memorial (17th general assembly), 1852 f. 265
Operations (23rd general assembly), 1864 f. 265
Report (22nd general assembly), 1862 f. 265
Report (Books and Accounts), 1868 f. 265
Report, 1878 f. 266
Report (15th general assembly), n.d. f. 265
Speech (Hon. J.B. Chaffee), 1877 f. 266
Speech (Hon. John H. Mitchell), 1878 f. 266
Speech (Hon. Allen G. Thurman), 1878 f. 266
Speech (Hon. J.T. Morgan), 1878 f. 266
Speech (Hon. I.P. Christiancy), 1878 f. 266
Speech (Hon. James B. Beck), 1878 f. 266
Speech (Hon. Newton Booth), 1878 f. 266
Speeches (Hon. Allen G. Thurman & Hon. David Davis), 1878 f. 266
Pacific Railroad and Southwest Branch, Memorials (22nd general assembly), 1863 | f. 265
Pacific Railroad Commission, Speech (Hon. William W. Rice), 1878 f. 266

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 26
Pacific Railroad Company, Annual report, n.d. f. 265
Pacific Railway, Message (of the President of the United States), 1896 f. 268
Pasadena Board of Trade, Pamphlet (What You Want to Know About Pasadena), | f. 389

1915

Pennsylvania

Lines

Pamphlet (Vandalia and Pennsylvania Route from St. Louis to the
Mountains and Ocean), 1889

Pamphlet (Views on Pennsylvania Lines), 1905 f. 269
Pamphlet (Guide to Washington D.C.), 1907 f. 269
Pamphlet (New York Short Line Through Pittsburgh), 1909 f. 269
Pamphlet (Chicago & New York), 1909 f. 297
Pamphlet (The Dangerous Shortcut), 1917 f. 269
Pamphlet (The Public Can Secure The Railroad Service It Wants), | f. 269
1922
Pamphlet (The Railroad Situation), 1922 f. 269
Report (Seventy Years of America’s Greatest Railroad), 1917 f. 269
Pennsylvania Railroad
Information, 1922 f. 269
Newsletter (Opinions on the Full Crew Law), 1914 f. 396
Newsletter (Information for employees and the public), 1917 f. 395
Pamphlet (Why the War Emergency will make Necessary A f. 297
Restriction of Passenger Train Service), 1917
Pamphlet (The Real Railroad Problem), 1922 f. 269
Pamphlet (The Railroads as Factors in the Nation’s Business f. 269
Stability), 1922
Pamphlet (The Railroads as Defenders of Public Rights), 1922 f. 269
Pamphlet (Employee Representation), 1922 f. 269
Pamphlet (The Foreman, and His Responsibility to His Men), 1922 | f. 269
Pamphlet (Special Escort), n.d. f. 269
Release on Receipt (Rock Island Lines), 1925 f. 269
Statement (Why The Principle of Arbitration Cannot Be f. 396
Sacrificed), 1916
Train Schedules, 1958 f. 269
Pikes Peak Auto Highway Company, Pamphlet (Pikes Peak by Automobile and f. 428
Mt. Manitou by Incline Railway), n.d.
Platte County Railroad, Report (Report of the officers), 1922 f. 280
Popular Mail, Pamphlet (Merry Christmas and Happy New Year), 1945 f. 261
Port of Play, Pamphlet, n.d. f. 263
Printshop o’ the Hills, Pamphlet (By Ozark Pete), n.d. f. 261
Rand McNally & Company, Guide (New Guide to the Pacific Coast Santa Fe f. 422
Route), 1896
Reading, Pamphlet (Through Reading Doors to Winter Shores), n.d. f. 389
Regional Shippers’ Advisory Boards
National Forecasts, 1940, 1942-1945 f. 377
National Forecasts, 1946-1949 f. 378
National Forecasts, 1950-1952 f. 379
Roaring River Camps and Hotel, Pamphlet (Where Cooling Ozark Nights Rest f. 264

and Re-Create), n.d.

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 27
Rock Island Lines
Annual reports, 1948-1950, 1953 f. 270
Pamphlet (New Mexico, The Land of Sunshine), 1907 f. 421
Pamphlet (In the Heart of Missouri), 1908 f. 300
Pamphlet (Louisiana, Everyman’s Land), 1911 f. 421
Pamphlet (Oklahoma, The Twentieth Century State), 1911 f. 408
Pamphlet (California), 1912 f. 420
Pamphlet (Colorado, Under the Turquoise Sky), 1912 f. 413
Pamphlet (Kansas, The Bountiful), 1912 f. 409
Rock Island Route Service, Pamphlet, n.d. f. 299
Rock Island System
Pamphlet (Arkansas), 1904 f. 298
Pamphlet (Oklahoma, The Land of Now), 1904 f. 408
Pamphlet (Texas, A World of Plenty), 1904 f. 414
Rock Island Tourist Excursions, Pamphlet (California Tourist), n.d. f. 420
Rock Island-Frisco Lines
Pamphlet (Stop off at Saint Paul), 1850 f. 298
Pamphlet (The Gulf Coast of Texas), 1906 f. 296
Pamphlet (Winter Wanderings in Tex-Arcadia), 1907 f. 295
Pamphlet (The Land of Double Crops), 1908 f. 298
Pamphlet (Arkansas, The Land of Double Crops), 1908 f. 318
Pamphlet (Southwest Excursions), 1909 f. 318
Pamphlet (Texas, A Southwest Empire), 1909 f. 318
Pamphlet (Free Government Lands), 1909 f. 297
Pamphlet (Texas Gulf Coast Country), 1909 f. 295
Pamphlet (Oklahoma, The Twentieth Century State), 1909 f. 318
Pamphlet (Factors of Prosperity), n.d. f. 300
Pamphlet (Grasses and Clovers), n.d. f. 297
Pamphlet (Half a Million Acres for Homesteads in Oklahoma), n.d. | f. 295
Pamphlet (Forage or Hay Crops), n.d. f. 297
Pamphlet (Siloam Springs, Missouri), n.d. f. 318
Pamphlet (Starved Rock), n.d. f. 318
Report (Opportunities), n.d. f. 315
Rockaway Beach Association, Pamphlet (Rockaway Beach), n.d. f. 262
Saint Paul Association of Commerce, Pamphlet (Saint Paul), n.d. f. 428
Salt Lake Route
Pamphlet (From the Point of View of a Philistine), 1908 f. 415
Pamphlet (Riverside, “The City Beautiful”), 1908 f. 414
Pamphlet (The Story of the Orange), 1908 f. 424
Pamphlet (Pasadena, The Crown of the Valley), n.d. f. 413
San Antonio & Arkansas Pass Railway
Pamphlet (Texas Gulf Coast Outings, Corpus Christi and f. 421
Rockport), 1907
Pamphlet (An Ideal Winter Resort), n.d. f. 396
Santa Fe Industries, Inc
Annual reports, 1968-1974, 1976 f. 323
Annual reports, 1977-1982 f. 324
Sante Fe Railway Public Relations Department, Letter, 1954 f. 16

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 28

Santa Fe Railway System

Pamphlet (The Coast Country of Texas), 1895 f. 296
Pamphlet (The Rebuilding of San Francisco), 1907 f. 419
Pamphlet (Titan of Chasms: The Grand Canyon of Arizona), 1904 | f. 407
Pamphlet (New Mexico), 1909 f. 419
Pamphlet (The Pecos Valley, New Mexico), 1909 f. 419
Pamphlet (The Arkansas Valley, Western Kansas, Eastern f. 425
Colorado), n.d.
Pamphlet (Eastern Oklahoma Farms and Towns), n.d. f. 410
Pamphlet (Gulf Coastings), n.d. f. 419
Pamphlet (Panhandle and South Plains Texas), n.d. f. 413
Pamphlets (San Joaquin Valley, California), n.d. f. 414
Pamphlet (Summer Outings in California), n.d. f. 419
Pamphlet (The Truth about Oklahoma), n.d. f. 296
Report (The Rehabilitation of the Santa Fe Railway System), 1912 | f. 394
Santa Fe Route, Pamphlet (A Colorado Summer), 1898 f. 407
Santa Fe System Lines
Pamphlet (Everymans Almanac), 1930 f. 202
Pamphlet (Everymans Almanac), 1933 f. 394
Report (The Railroad), 1945 f. 321
Senate of the United States, Speech (Of Hon. James B. Howell), 1870 f. 389
South Pacific Coast Railway Company, Timetables (Fast Time!), 1887 f. 388
South Pacific Railroad, Maps (Mineral Lands; “Missouriana.”), 1868 f. 293
Southern Pacific Railroad, Remarks and Argument (32nd parallel Pacific f. 396
Railroad), 1878
Southern Pacific Company
Annual reports, 1900, 1901 f. 331
Annual reports, 1944, 1945, 1947 f. 333
Annual reports, 1949, 1950 f. 333
Annual reports, 1951-1956 f. 334
Annual reports (Statistical report), 1949, 1951, 1952 f. 332
Pamphlet (California for the Tourist), 1910 f. 432
Pamphlet (California for the Settler), 1915 f. 432
Primer (California for the Settler), 1902 f. 403
Report (Southwest Louisiana), n.d. f. 403
Southern Railroads, Report, 1868 f. 268
Southern Railway
Pamphlet (Charleston, South Carolina as a Winter Resort), 1906 f. 394
Pamphlet (Summerville, South Carolina, The Charming Tourist f. 394
Village “In the Pines”), 1906
Pamphlet (Autumn and Winter in Asheville, Life Outdoors), n.d. f. 426
Pamphlet (Autumn and Winter in the Land of the Sky), n.d. f. 394
Springfield Chamber of Commerce, Pamphlet (Why Farming Pays in the Ozarks), | f. 260
1928
St. Francois County Railway Company, Clipping (From “Railroad Magazine”), f. 301
1947
St. Joseph and Grand Island Railway Company, Annual reports, 1898, 1900-1915 | f. 282
St. Louis, Alton and Chicago Railroad, Yearly Report (2nd yearly report), 1861 f. 41

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 29

St. Louis and Iron Mountain Railroad Company
Charter and Acts, 1866 f. 290
Charter and Laws, 1837-1874 f. 289
Memorial (25th general assembly), 1870 f. 288
Pamphlet (18th general assembly), 1854 f. 288
Resolution (To build the “Arkansas Branch™), 1870 f. 289
Statement (19th general assembly), 1856 f. 288

St. Louis, Iron Mountain & Southern and Little Rock & Fort Smith Railways
Pamphlet (Arkansas), 1890 f. 430
Pamphlet (The Documents in the Case, Arkansas versus The f. 285
World), 1894
Pamphlet (Arkansas), 1906 f. 425
Pamphlet (Arkansas as an Agricultural State), n.d. f. 286
Pamphlet (Arkansas Fills the Bill), n.d. f. 425
Pamphlet (Arkansas Fruits, The “Arkansas”), n.d. f. 285
Pamphlet (Arkansas), n.d. f. 285
Pamphlet (Arkansas, The World’s Orchard), n.d. f. 284
Pamphlet (Arkansas, The World’s Orchard, A Fruitfull Hand), n.d. | f. 287
Pamphlet (Get a Home in Arkansas), n.d. f. 284
Pamphlet (Manufacturing Opportunities in Arkansas), n.d. f. 287
Pamphlet (Mineral Wealth of Arkansas), n.d. f. 284
Pamphlet (Northeast Arkansas), n.d. f. 286
Pamphlet (Profits and Pleasures of Farm Life), n.d. f. 286
Pamphlet (Something Doing in Arkansas), n.d. f. 285
Pamphlet (Something of Interest to All, The South-Land), n.d. f. 413
Pamphlet (Southwest Arkansas), n.d. f. 286
Pamphlet (Stock Raising in Arkansas), n.d. f. 286
Pamphlet (The Angora Goat in Arkansas), n.d. f. 287
Pamphlet (The Arkansas Valley), n.d. f. 285
Pamphlet (The Timber Resources of Arkansas), n.d. f. 287
Pamphlet (What State is it?), n.d. f. 285

St. Louis, Iron Mountain & Southern Railway Company
By-Laws, n.d. f. 290
Pamphlet (Something of Interest to All- The South-Land), 1890 f. 387
Pamphlet (Happy Bound for the Lands), n.d. f. 288
Pamphlet (Travel and Description), n.d. f. 288
Petition (Petition to appoint Union Trust Co. of New York as f. 291
receivers), 1877
Reply of Thomas Allen, President, 1877 f. 291
Report (Consolidated mortgage), 1874 f. 290
Report (Order of the County Court of St. Louis County, State of f. 289
Missouri extending railroad facilities), 1876
Report, 1876 f. 288
Report of examination made at St. Louis and New York of the f. 292
Books and Affairs, 1876
Report (To the stockholders and bondholders), 1877 f. 291
Statement (From S.G. & G.C. Ward, Attorneys for Baring Brothers | f. 292

and Co.), 1875

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 30
St. Louis and San Francisco Railroad Company
Address (From the Farm to the Table), 1910 f. 388
Address (By Clark Hungerford, President), 1948 f. 301
Annual reports, 1897-1904 f. 304
Annual reports, 1905-1911 f. 305
Annual reports, 1912-1921 f. 306
Annual reports, 1922-1939 f. 307
Annual reports, 1940-1951 f. 308
Annual reports, 1952-1957 f. 309
Annual reports, 1958-1967 f. 310
Annual reports, 1968-1970 f. 311
Annual reports, 1971-1975 f. 312
Annual reports, 1976-1979 f. 313
Bulletin (The Frisco-man), 1914 f. 315
Bulletin (The Frisco-man, v. 11), 1917 f. 315-
317
Bulletin (The Frisco-Man; v. 12), 1918 f. 319
Bulletin (The Frisco-Man; v. 13), 1919 f. 319,
320
Bulletin (The Frisco-Man; v. 14), 1920 f. 320
Calendar, 1997 f. 320
Correspondence, 1933 f. 364
Pamphlet (Travel & Description), 1887 f. 294
Pamphlet (Lands and Homes in Southwest Missouri), n.d. f. 293
Reports, 1946, 1947 f. 314
Timetables, 1959 f. 393
St. Louis & South Eastern Railroad, Report (First Mortgage Convertible Bonds), f. 271
1870
St. Louis Public Service Company, Annual report, 1941 f. 381
St. Louis Southwestern Railway Company
Annual reports, 1892-1899 f. 272
Annual reports, 1900- 1906 f. 273
Annual reports, 1907-1913 f. 274
Annual reports, 1914-1919 f. 275
Annual reports, 1920-1927 f. 276
Annual reports, 1928-1945 f. 277
Annual reports, 1946-1957 f. 278
Reports (1% and 2" mortgage), 1891 f. 328
Report (1st mortgage), 1891 f. 329
Report (1st consolidated mortgage), 1902 f. 327
Report (1st mortgage, securing Dallas Branch), 1903 f. 327
Report (1st mortgage, securing Lufkin Extension), 1903 f. 330
Report (Supplemental 1st mortgage), 1907 f. 329
St. Paul, Minneapolis & Manitoba Railway, Pamphlet (The Great Reservation), f. 424
n.d.
State of Missouri, Pamphlet (To the Voters and Tax-payers of Missouri), 1899 f. 388
State Park Board, Jefferson City, MO, Pamphlet (Big Spring), n.d. f. 261
State Park Board, Jefferson City, MO, Pamphlet (A Missouri State Park, Roaring | f. 260

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 31
River), n.d.
Sunset Magazine Homeseekers’ Bureau
Pamphlet (Fresno County, California), n.d. f. 420
Pamphlet (Kern County, California), n.d. f. 420
Sunset Route, Pamphlet (Tourist Points and Resorts on the Sunset Route) f. 426
Sunset-Central Route, Pamphlet (Port Houston, The Great Inland Harbor), n.d. f. 396
Swift & Company, Year Book (For the year 1924), 1925 f. 404
Tebo and Neosho, Annual report, 1869 f. 403
Terminal Railroad Association of St. Louis, Annual reports, 1897, 1916 f. 336
Terre Haute and Indianapolis Railroad Company, Annual report, 1870 f. 335
Texas and Pacific Railway
Argument & Statements, 1878 f. 395
Argument Of John C. Brown, 1878 f. 396
Argument Of Thomas A. Scott, 1878 f. 396
Bill (Theory and Explanation), n.d. f. 389
Newsletter (Hon. L.Q.C. Lamar, House of Representatives), 1876 | f. 396
Newsletter, 1904 f. 335
Pamphlet (Go T&P for “Peace of Mind” Travel...), 1955 f. 388
Pamphlet (Home Searching in the Great Southwest), 1884 f. 396
Pamphlet (Louisiana), n.d. f. 387
Pamphlets (Sunny Southwest Texas), 1911, n.d. f. 387
Pamphlet (West Texas), n.d. f. 387
Speech Of Hon. John H. Reagan, 1880 f. 396
Speech Of Hon. Otho R. Singleton, 1878 f. 396
Speech Of Hon. Jas. W. Throckmorton, 1877 f. 396
Statements & Argument Presented by Frank S. Bond, 1876 f. 396
Timetable, 1957 f. 421
Views (Submitted by Mr. Blair), 1878 f. 268
Views (Submitted by Mr. Luttrell), 1878 f. 268
Views (Submitted by Mr. Morrison), 1878 f. 268
Toledo, St. Louis & Kansas City Railroad, Timetables (Clover Leaf Route), 1896 | f. 339
Toledo, St. Louis & Western Railroad Company
Annual reports, 1901-1916 f. 337
Annual reports, 1916-1922 f. 338
Toledo, St. Louis & Western-Chicago & Alton Railroad, Pamphlet (Summer f. 390
Tours), 1909
Trans-Missouri-Kansas Regional Board American Railway Association
Minutes, 1923-1925 f. 340
Proceedings, 1925-1927 March f. 341
Trans-Missouri-Kansas Shippers’ Advisory Board
Bulletin, 1927, 1942, 1944-1946, 1948 f. 350
Bulletin (US Now), n.d. f. 350
Call and Docket (16th regular meeting), 1926, 1927 f. 350
Pamphlet (Consignee’s Poster), n.d. f. 350
Proceedings, 1927-1931 f. 342
Proceedings, 1934-1940 f. 343
Proceedings, 1941-1946 f. 344
Proceedings, 1947-1951 f. 345

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 32
Proceedings, 1951-1958 f. 346
Proceedings, 1959-1964 f. 351
Proceedings, 1964-1970 February f. 352

Trans-Missouri-Kansas Shippers Board
Bulletin (Save a Car—Make a Car), 1940 October f. 350
Bulletin, 1943-1951 f. 350
Call and Docket, 1942-1946 f. 349
Confidential Report, 1949 f. 349
Correspondence, 1945 f. 388
Docket, 1947-1952 f. 349
Docket, 1957, 1958, 1960 f. 348
Docket, 1958 f. 349
Letters, 1957, n.d. f. 348
Proceedings (Executive and railroad contact committees), 1941, f. 347
1942, 1945
Proceedings (Executive and railroad contact committees), 1946, f. 348
1952
Report (National Transportation Situation Association of American | f. 348
Railroads), 1958 May
Reports (Commodity Committees Forecasting General Business f. 347
Conditions), 1929
Reports (Commodity Committees, Railroads, and Others), 1931, f. 347
1932
Reports (Forecast, Commodity Committee and railroad reports), f. 347
1944
Reports (Forecast, Commodity Committee and railroad reports), f. 348
1946, 1948, 1949
Tentative Docket (77th regular meeting), 1947 September f. 349

Union Pacific Railroad Company
Agricultural Bulletins (Nos. 17, 18, 30), 1903-1904 f. 429
Annual reports, 1900-1909 f. 353
Annual reports, 1912-1918 f. 354
Annual reports, 1919-1927 f. 355
Annual reports, 1928-1936 f. 356
Annual reports, 1937-1939 f. 356
Annual reports, 1940-1945 f. 357
Argument (Samuel Shellabarger), 1878 f. 267
Newsletter (The Romance of the Pony Express), 1924 f. 403
Pamphlet (Corn is King), 1882 f. 359
Pamphlet (Guide to the Lands), 1882 f. 359
Pamphlet (Central Western Nebraska Stock Growers), 1883 f. 359
Pamphlet (Creameries and Dairying in Nebraska), 1883 f. 428
Pamphlet (Alaska, Sights and Scenes), 1892 f. 403
Pamphlet (Colorado, A Complete and Comprehensive Description), | f. 428
1892
Pamphlet (The Resources and Attractions of Kansas for the Home | f. 409

Seeker, Capitalist and Tourist), 1892

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 33

Pamphlet (Wyoming, A Complete and Comprehensive f. 434
Description), 1892
Pamphlet (Gun Club Rules), 1893 f. 358
Pamphlet (Oregon, A Complete and Comprehensive Description), | f. 403
1893
Pamphlet (Western Resorts Reached via the Union Pacific System), | f. 410
1894
Pamphlet (Grand Excursion of Teachers), 1895 f. 359
Pamphlet (Prune Culture in Idaho), 1896 f. 359
Pamphlet (Gun Club Rules and Revised Game Laws), 1896 f. 403
Pamphlet (The Original Overland Route), 1896 f. 429
Pamphlet (The Girdle Book), 1897 f. 358
Pamphlet (The North Platte Valley Nebraska), 1900 f. 359
Pamphlet (Kansas, Its Resources and Attractions), 1903 f. 423
Pamphlet (Business Openings), 1904 f. 358
Pamphlet (Dairying in Nebraska), 1907 f. 359
Pamphlet (Colorado and Its Attractions), 1909 f. 403
Pamphlet (Hotels and Resorts), 1909 f. 359
Pamphlet (Free Government Lands), 1909 f. 358
Pamphlet (A Presidential Boy of Old St. Louis), 1909 f. 358
Pamphlet (Sights and Scenes from the Car Windows of the Union | f. 433
Pacific, The Overland Route: Council Bluffs to Portland), 1909
Pamphlet (Union Pacific Outings), 1909 f. 359
Pamphlet (Where Gush the Geysers), 1910 f. 435
Pamphlet (Colorado for the Tourist), 1911 f. 409
Pamphlet (Facts About Railroads), 1923 f. 359
Pamphlet (A Brief History), 1946 f. 359
Pamphlet (Alaska, Sights and Scenes), n.d. f. 403
Pamphlet (Kinkaid Homestead Act), n.d. f. 428
Pamphlet (The South Platte Valley, Colorado), n.d. f. 428
Pamphlet (Wyoming and Its Attractions), n.d. f. 424
Report (U.S. Pacific Railway Commission), 1888 f. 361
Reports (Reports of the Director), 1864-1886 f. 360
Timetables, 1895 f. 359
Timetables, 1948 f. 358
Timetables, 1952 f. 393
Timetables, 1960-1961 f. 441
Union Pacific System, Pamphlet (California and the Expositions), 1915 f. 430
U.S. Bureau of Education, Report (What the Rural Schools Are Doing), 1912 f. 404
U.S. Department of Agriculture, Pamphlet (Hog Houses), 1917 f. 404
U.S. Railroad Administration, Pamphlet (Missouri), 1919 f. 404
Vandalia-Pennsylvania Line, Pamphlet (Special Escort), 1898 f. 366
Virginia, Tennessee & Georgia Air Line, Pamphlet (Florence, Alabama), 1889 f. 421
Wabash Frisco and Pacific Association, Inc.
Report & Article (Budd Builds Six-Car “Blue Bird” for Wabash), f. 364
1939
Timetables, 1949 f. 365

Wabash Railroad Company

Go to top




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 34

Annual reports, 1890, 1891, 1893, 1894 f. 362
Annual reports, 1895-1898 f. 363
Annual reports, 1899-1908 f. 367
Annual reports, 1909-1915 f. 368
Annual reports, 1942-1948 f. 371
Annual reports, 1949-1957 f. 372
Annual reports, 1958-1963 f. 373
Article (Wabash’s Huge Contract Astonishes the World), 1898 f. 398
Acrticle (From the “Four Hundred,” American Journal of Travel), f. 398
1898

Article (Crane is a Great Rhymester), 1898 f. 398
Debenture Mortgage (To the Mercantile Trust Company), 1889 f. 375
July

Deed of Trust (To Knickerbocker Trust Company and William V. | f. 376
Stuart), 1901

Equipment Agreement (Continental Trust Co. of the City of New f. 375

York), 1901

Extension Agreement (Central Trust Company of New York), 1910 | f. 376
First Mortgage (To the Central Trust Company of New York), f. 375
1889

Magazine (A Periodical Souvenir), 1909 f. 398
Map (“Follow the Flag”), n.d. f. 365
Map (Cotton Belt Route), n.d. f. 364
Newspaper (Railroad News from All Points), 1902 f. 398
Pamphlet (Texas and its Advantages), 1890 f. 398
Pamphlet (Special Excursion Rates and Information), 1902 f. 397
Pamphlet (St. Louis), 1902 f. 398
Pamphlet (Schedule of Wages), 1903 f. 397
Pamphlet (A Vacation for Everybody), 1910 f. 398
Pamphlet (Summer Tours to the Playgrounds of America), 1912 f. 398
Pamphlet (How to get there At A Glance!), 1946 f. 398
Pamphlet (“City of Kansas City”), 1947 f. 397
Pamphlet (How to get there At A Glance!), 1948 f. 398
Pamphlet (The Ultimate... in Comfort!), 1948 f. 397
Pamphlet (through your Wabash window...), 1949 f. 397
Pamphlet (through your Wabash window...), 1949 f. 398
Pamphlet (Wabash Cannon Ball), 1950 f. 397
Pamphlet (through your Wabash window...), 1950 f. 397
Pamphlet (through your Wabash window...), 1953 f. 398
Pamphlet (Modern Service in the Heart of America), 1959 f. 398
Pamphlet (The Compartment Cars on the Wabash Line), n.d. f. 398
Puzzle (Puzzled Over Transportation Problems?), n.d. f. 398

Second Mortgage (To the Metropolitan Trust Co. of the City of f. 375
New York), 1889

Statement (Improved Twenty-Five Per Cent), n.d. f. 398
Timetables, 1904, 1910, 1913 f. 397
Timetables, 1947 f. 394

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 35
Trust Agreement (Central Trust Company of New York), 1905 f. 376
May
Wabash Railway Company
Annual reports, 1916-1927 f. 369
Annual reports, 1928-1939 f. 370
Annual reports, 1940, 1941 f. 371
Application of, Finance Docket (No. 7685), 1929 f. 374
Map (Showing original North Missouri Railroad), 1930 f. 364
Pamphlet (A Vacation for Everybody), 1920 f. 398
Pamphlet (Interstate Commerce Commission), 1923 f. 365
Pamphlet (Railway in Missouri), 1936 f. 365
Report, 1916 f. 369
Wabash, Frisco and Pacific Association, Inc., Report (Narrow Gauge Railway f. 388
Line), 1950
Wabash, St. Louis & Pacific Railway, Reports (Report of the Receivers), 1884, f. 362
1885
Wawona Hotel, Pamphlet, n.d. f. 389
Webster Parish, Louisiana, Pamphlet (The Homeseeker’s Paradise), 1904 f. 405
Western Pacific Railroad, Pamphlet (Finned Furred Feathered), n.d. f. 394
Western Railways, Statement (The Wage Controversy Between the Engineers and | f. 389
Firemen and the Western Railways), 1914
White River Country in the Missouri Ozarks, Pamphlet, n.d. f. 264
Woodward & Tiernan Print Company, Pamphlet (The Texarkana Gateway to f. 422
Texas and the and the Southwest), 1896

Index:

Index Terms Folders
Alabama--Description and travel, 1880s 421
Arizona--Description and travel, 1900s 407

Arkansas--Description and travel, 1880s-1910s

17,153,202-204,243,283-287,295,297-
300,303,318,389,425,430

Atchison, Topeka, and Santa Fe Railway Company, 1870s- |3-18,296
1970s

Baltimore and Ohio Railroad Company, 1900s-1940s 20-24,390
Bureau of Railway Economics 390

Cairo and Fulton Railroad Company, 1853-1860 31

California--Description and travel, 1890s-1910s

17,46,47,111,115,187,202,389,399, 413,
414, 417, 419, 420, 424, 430, 432

Chariton and Randolph Railroad, 1859

32

1950s

Chesapeake and Ohio Railway Company, 1890s-1910s 34-36
}Chicago and Alton Railroad Company, 1860s-1890s |41-45
Chicago and Alton Railway Company, 1900s-1920s 37-40,390,404
Chicago and Eastern lllinois Railroad Company, 1900s- 63-68,392

Chicago Great Western Railway Company, 1890s-1960s

69-71,73-77,389

Chicago, Burlington and Quincy Railroad, 1850s-1960s

46-61

Chicago, Indianapolis and Louisville Railway Company,
1890s-1960s

Go to top

78-83




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 36

Index Terms Folders

Chicago, Indianapolis and Louisville Railway Company-- 78

History, 1847-1899

Chicago, Milwaukee and St. Paul Railway Company,1870s- |84-91,98-101

1920s

Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul and Pacific Railroad 91-97,116

Company, 1920s-1970s

Chicago, Peoria, and St. Louis Railway--Time tables, 1907 |98

Chicago, Rock Island and Pacific Railway Company, 1880s- |{102-115,392

1950s

Colorado--Description and travel, 1890s-1910s 16,17,46,47,112,122,124,125,205,243,
400,403,407,412, 417, 421, 425, 428

Denver and Rio Grande Railroad, 1880s-1910s 117-125,400,417, 427

Frisco Lines, 1890s-1940s 260,262,263,285,293-295,297-303, 364,
388

}Gulf, Mobile and Ohio Railroad Company, 1940s-1980s 127-132,134

Hannibal and St. Joseph Railroad, 1830s-1880s 133

Illinois Central Railroad Company, 1850s-1970s 135a,135h,136-144,389,394,401

Illinois--Description and travel, 1900s 411

lowa--Description and travel, 1900s 411, 415

Iron Mountain Railroad, 1860s-1910s 145, 202, 264, 283-288, 401, 408, 422

Joplin and Pittsburg Railway Company, 1910s-1940s 146

Kansas City Railways Company, 1910s 151

Kansas City Southern Industries, 1970s-2000s 163-165, 406, 436-439

Kansas City Southern Railway Company, 1890s-1970s 152-162, 166-173, 263, 415, 440

Kansas City Terminal Railway Company, 1910s-1980s 176-178

Kansas City, Fort Scott, and Memphis Railroad Company, (149,221,294

1880s-1900

Kansas City, Mexico, and Orient Railroad--Map 148

Kansas City-Western Railway Company 175

Kansas--Description and travel, 1890s-1910s 409, 423, 425

Kentucky--Description and travel, 1900s 410

Lake of the Ozarks, Missouri, 1940s 261-263

Land--Pamphlets 16,17,46-48,72,100,102,111-115,123-
125,153,198,199,208,212,251,260,284,
294-296,358,393,396

Louisiana--Description and travel, 1890s, 1910s 413, 415, 421

Manufacturers' Railway Company of St. Louis, 1910s 180

Maps 31,46-48,99,100,148,152,200,220,252,
260-262,264,364,365,388,404, 422

Memphis and St. Louis Railroad Company 182

Michigan--Description and travel, 1900s 424

Minneapolis and St. Louis Railroad Company, 1890s-1950s (183-186,392

Minnesota--Description and travel, 1900s 413

}Mississippi-—Description and travel, 1900s |435

Missouri Pacific Railway Company, 1880s-1980s 203-243,262,264,283,284,288

Missouri, Kansas and Texas Railway Company, 1870s- 25,187,188,190,192,196-201,388

1970s

Missouri--Description and travel, 1880s-1930s 187,209-211,214-216,243,260,264,283,
286,293,294,300,318,365,382,383,388,

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records Page 37

Index Terms Folders

399,404

Missouri--Description and travel--Guides, 1900s-1910s 382,383

Missouri-Kansas-Texas Lines, 1920s-1960s 189,193-195, 440

Montana--Description and travel, 1880s, 1900s 424, 435

Nashville, Chattanooga and St. Louis Railway, 1890s-1950s [247-251,255-258,402

Nebraska--Description and travel, 1880s-1900s 48, 359, 411, 416, 428, 429

New Mexico--Description and travel, 1900s 419, 421

New York--Description and travel, 1910s 434

North Carolina--Description and travel, 1880s 422, 426

North Dakota--Description and travel, 1910s 433

}Oklahoma--Description and travel, 1900s-1910s 408, 410

Ozarks--Description and travel, 1890s-1940s 175, 212, 243, 260-264, 293-295, 298,
303

Pamphlets 16-18,36,40,46-48,72,98-102,111-115,

122-125,142-144,152,153,175,181,187,
188,197-200,202-220,223,243,250-253,
260-264,269,283-288,293,301,303,318,
350,358,359,365,387-390,392-394,396-
405, 407-430, 432-435

Pamphlets--Agriculture 16,17,47,48,111-115,123-125,142,197,
198,202,205,214,215,251,260,263,286,
287,293,296,298-300,303,318,359,392,

404,421

Pamphlets--Alabama, 1880s 421

Pamphlets--Arizona, 1900s 407

Pamphlets--Arkansas, 1880s-1910s 17,153,202-204,243,283-287,295,297-
300,303,318,389, 425, 430

Pamphlets--California, 1890s-1910s 17,46,47,111,115,187,202,389,399, 409,
413, 414, 417, 419, 420, 424, 430, 432

Pamphlets--Colorado, 1890s-1910s 16,17,46,47,112,122,124,125,205,243,
400,403,407,409,412,417, 421, 425, 428

Pamphlets--lllinois, 1900s 411

Pamphlets--lowa, 1900s 411, 415

Pamphlets--Kansas, 1890s-1910s 409, 423, 425

Pamphlets--Kentucky, 1900s 410

Pamphlets--Land use 16,17,46-48,72,100,102,111-115,123-

125,153,198,199,208,212,251,260,284,
294-296,358,393,396

Pamphlets--Louisiana, 1890s, 1910s 413, 415, 421

Pamphlets--Michigan, 1900s 424

Pamphlets--Minnesota, 1900s 413, 428

Pamphlets--Mississippi, 1900s 435

Pamphlets--Missouri, 1880s-1930s 187,209-211,214-216,243,260,264,283,
286,293,294,300,318,365,388,399,404

\Pamphlets--Montana, 1880s, 1900s 424, 435

Pamphlets--Nebraska, 1880s-1900s 48, 359, 411, 416, 428, 429

Pamphlets--New Mexico, 1900s 419, 421

Pamphlets--New York, 1910s 434

Pamphlets--North Carolina, 1880s 422, 426

Go to top



(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records

Page 38

Index Terms Folders
Pamphlets--North Dakota, 1910s 433
Pamphlets--Oklahoma, 1900s-1910s 408, 410

Pamphlets--Ozarks, 1890s-1940s

175,212,243,260-264,293-295,298,303

IPamphlets--South Dakota, 1890s-1900s

421, 424

Pamphlets--Texas, 1880s-1910s

408, 412-415, 417-419, 421, 422, 426,
435

Pamphlets--Tourist trade

16-18,36,40,46-48,72,98-102,111-115,
122-125,142-144,152,153,175,181,187,
188,197-200,202-220,223,243,250-253,
260-264,269,283-288,293-299,301,303,
318,350,358,359,365,387-390,392-394,
396-405, 407-430, 432-435

Pamphlets--Utah, 1900s 122, 415, 427
}Pamphlets--Virginia, 1890s, 1910s |424, 433
}Pamphlets——Washington, 1910s |435
Pamphlets--Wisconsin, 1900s 411, 435
Pamphlets--Wyoming, 1910s 424, 429, 434
Platte County Railroad, 1922 280
Railroads, 1830s-1990s 1-435
Railroads--Guides, 1900s 385,386

Railroads--Land use

16,17,46-48,72,100,102,111-115,123-
125,153,198,199,208,212,251,260,284,
294-296,358,393,396

Railroads--Pamphlets

16-18,36,40,46-48,72,98-102,111-115,
122-125,142-144,152,153,175,181,187,
188,197-200,202-220,223,243,250-253,
260-264,269,283-288,293,301,303,318,
350,358,359,365,387-390,392-394,396-
405, 407-430, 432-435

Railroads--Timetables

1,16,24,25,48,69,98,112,115,122,143-
145,153,181,188,199,200,250,252,253,
300,339,358,359,365,388,392-394,397

South Dakota--Description and travel, 1890s-1900s

421, 424

St. Francois County Railway Company

301

1910s

St. Joseph and Grand Island Railway Company, 1890s-

281, 282

St. Louis and Iron Mountain Railroad Company, 1850s-1870

288, 289

1970s

St. Louis and San Francisco Railroad Company, 1880s-

293,294,301,304-317,319,320,326,364,
388,393

St. Louis Southwestern Railway Company, 1890s-1950s

272-278,327-330

St. Louis, Alton and Chicago Railroad, 1861 41

St. Louis, Iron Mountain and Southern and Little Rock and  |284-292, 387
Fort Smith Railways, 1870s-1890s

}St. Louis--Description and travel--Guides, 1870s |384
Terminal Railroad Association of St. Louis 336

Texas--Description and travel, 1880s-1910s

408, 412-415, 417-419, 421, 422, 426,
435

1896

Toledo, St. Louis and Kansas City Railroad--Time tables,

Go to top

339




(C2358) Missouri Railroad Records

Page 39

Index Terms

Folders

Toledo, St. Louis and Western Railroad Company, 1900s-
1920s

337,338

Tourist trade--Pamphlets

16-18,36,40,46-48,72,98-101,111-115,
122-125,142-144,152,153,175,181,187,
188,197-200,202-220,223,243,250-253,
260-264,269,283-288,293-299,301,303,
318,350,358,359,365,387-390,393,394,
396-405, 407-430, 432-435

Trans-Missouri-Kansas Regional Board American Railway
Association, 1920s

340-341

Trans-Missouri-Kansas Shippers' Advisory Board, 1920s-
1970

342-346,350-352

Trans-Missouri-Kansas Shippers Board, 1930s-1950s

347-350,388

Union Pacific Railroad Company, 1870s-1960s

267, 353-361, 393, 403, 409, 410, 428,
429, 433-435, 441

Utah--Description and travel, 1900s-1910s

122, 415, 427

Virginia--Description and travel, 1890s, 1910s

424, 433

Wabash Railroad Company, 1880s-1960s

362-365, 367, 368-373, 375, 376, 388,
397, 398

Go to top

Washington--Description and travel, 1910s 435
Wisconsin--Description and travel, 1900s 411, 435
Wyoming--Description and travel, 1900s 424, 429, 434



